
 Domino                Effect 

Wind River High School 

a) Showing off the love they have for their tractors, Tyler 

Taylor and Josh Dooley make John Deere proud after driving 

them to school. b) Newcomers Kaylee Leseberg and Tucker 

Hardcastle make short work of their circuit at the impossibly 

cute kindergarten rodeo. c) Sophomores Lexus Brown, 

Charles Oldman, Tayler Gordan, and Jordan O’Neal help the 

rest of the float “make some noise!” during the Homecoming 

Parade. d) Coach Walker, Mr. Chatfield, Jesse Brown, and 

Mr. Frazier dominate the dodge ball tournament put on dur-

ing Military week.  

a) 

b) 

c) 

d) 

1994 Cougar Drive 
Pavillion, WY 82523 

(307) 856-8641 
Enrollment: 374 

www.fre6.k12.wy.us 

Title Page 1 



Seniors………………………………………………..4 
 
Juniors……………………………………………….14 
 
Sophomores…………………………………………22 
 
Freshmen……………………………………………26 
 
Homecoming………………………………………..18 
 
High School Electives………………………………32 
  
Drama……………………………………………….34 
 
FFA & Yearbook Staff……………………...………30 

Prom…………………………………………..36 
 
High School Sports…………………………...38 
 
The Staff……………………………………...52 
 
Middle School……………………………......56 
 
Middle School Sports………………………...62 
 
Elementary……………………………………70 
 
Index………………………………………….78 
 
Graduation……………………………………92 

 

DOMINO RALLY 

Above Left: Members of the Wind River United Tribes club stand for a picture around a guest speaker, Mr. Old Coyote, after his presentation 
against tobacco use.  Above Right: Celebrating Dr. Seuss’ 108th birthday, the entire Elementary spent the afternoon reading books to honor 
him and the Read Across America movement. Many students enjoyed reading his books; they also watched the Wind River Dance Team perform 
later that day. 

The middle and high school come together during the Military Week in January to honor military families and soldiers by forming the letters 
USA: from the youngest grades (starting at “U” ) up to the seniors (in the “A”). “We respect, we fight, we care, WE LOVE OUR SCHOOL 
AND THE COUNTRY WE LIVE IN!” -Wind River Middle/High School.  

2 Introduction  



Megan Giles, Danielle Giles, Ayla Kimmel, Danica Maddock, Ranelle Hindman, and Kasi Hessling perform their choreographed dance on stage 
during a break from a Drama class skit performed during the Senior Bruch at Christmas. The troupe did well to prove that Wind River High 
School’s first dance team was fun, entertaining, and successful. 

The Military science class poses in front of the 
flags, before saying goodbye to Dakota Sperry 
on his last day. Back: Jordan Martin, Keenan 
Large, Tanner Stover, Johnny Martinez. Front: 
Jonah Dwyer, Dakota Sperry, and Cole Bossert. 

A group of middle-schoolers huddle around 
a table filled with cards and markers during a 
F.O.R. club meeting. This group created 
care packages to deliver to the less fortunate. 

2nd grade students from WR Elementary 
and Crowheart gathered to “shoot some 
hoops” during a quick and playful scrim-
mage. 

Introduction 3 



Left: Kelsi Davidson musters a cute 
smile while receiving karma from her 
dad during a much needed tickle war. 
Right: Morgan Martinez looks to the 
camera, saying, “I totally just destroyed 
that room.” She blamed it on her bunny 
ears. Far Right: Danica Maddock does 
not live up to the innocent “baby 
duckies” title on her shirt. Just because 
she’s smiling and has roses on her outfit 
doesn’t mean she’s up to good! 
 
Left: A lack of shoes didn’t stop 
Lindsey D’Andrea from mastering her 
messy Gingerbread house. Right: 
Chante Merrill kisses her dog, Timber, 
after she drops his massive leash. Far 
Right: Justin Weir comforts his stuffed 
gorilla after he exhausts himself helping 
his mom with the laundry. Just like 
drowsiness after lunch, he is not picky 
about his sleep habits.  
 
 
 
Left: Even as a youngin’, Tristan Yel-
lowplume offers her trademark grin. In 
this case it’s a somewhat, tooth-
less...smile. Right: Verna Capitan gives a 
shout-out to Punky Brewster with her 
mismatched hair ties and wild ponytails.                     
Far Right: Dylan Cooper emulates the 
monster truck he is dressed up in. Un-
fortunately, the only thing he’s crushing 
is the carpet.  
 
 
 
Left: Randy Gerhardt is inspired to 
become like the dinosaurs on his shirt: 
tough, beasty, and LOUD! So far, so 
good. Right: Always a star, Elley 
Votruba entertains herself with a rattle, a 
new pun, or a movie she is attempting to 
reenact. You decide. Far Right: Stetler 
Hopkin prepares for his cannonball, 
knowing that his hair will still be perfect 
when he comes out of the water.  
 
 
 
Left: Hadley Farwell tries to be grumpy, 
but the rosiness of her cheeks shows 
that she really just wants to play in the 
snow! Right: Ryan Heeg’s confidence is 
undeniable, accentuated by his blonde 
mullet, a Beauty and the Beast shirt, and a 
plush red Power Ranger toy. ‘Nuff’ said. 
Far Right: Unlike Tyler Taylor, Josh 
Dooley is clearly ready to tackle today’s 
farm work. Gloves, hat, coat, and pants 
— the classic cowboy look!    

4 Senior Babies 



Far Left: Dalyn Grindle gives whoever is taking the picture 
the STONE FACE because they said she wasn't a real vam-
pire. But she is. Left: Joe Tidzump, aka, “little Joe” is literally 
“little” in this picture. Right: It must be winter judging by 
Anna Smith’s layers of fluffy pink madness. Her pigtails add 
yet another sweet touch to her yearly portrait.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Far Left: Showing off his rare wild side, Tyson LoneBear 
starts a conga-line with his cousins. Left: Marty Thoman 
sports a classic blue polo, crew cut, and innocent smile. Not 
much has changed since then...except the size of the shirt. 
Right: She may look like one of the Olsen Twins, but Shantel 
Miller can rock her own style, judging by the pigtails and her 
signature smile.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Far Left: Jessica Noe has been practicing her fishing skills 
since she was just a young girl. She’s a good cook, so you 
know what they had for supper that night. Left: Randi Camp-
bell shouts for joy because there is a duck on her mom’s 
shirt…or she is shouting in fear because of her mom’s mullet. 
Right: Tyler Taylor’s serious face suggests he really thinks he 
is going to ride his horse with a diaper and no shoes. Nothing 
is going to slow this cowboy down! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Far Left: You wouldn’t believe it, but yes, it is chubby cow-
boy, Jesse Brown, soon to be all-star basketball and football 
player. Left: Ayla Kimmel may seem too young for such a big 
horse, but she’s ready to be the boss, helmet and all. Right: 
Kasi Hessling looks like a porcelain doll with her stunning 
golden dress, flawless white skin, flowered hat, and fancy 
shoes. Just don’t get her in her way, which is the mistake her 
bear made.  
 
 
 
 
 
Far Left: Looking like he was zapped from the future or 
beamed from the retro past, Pete Ouray is ready to race in 
style. Left: Whether he’s channeling James Bond as a pre-
schooler or rockin’ James Dean as a senior, Cole Marlatt 
knows how to go from classy to sassy. Right: Love is flutter-
ing around Brittany Kirby’s head. This Texan baby has proved 
that she is indeed a lovable person. 

 Senior Babies 5 



Randi Campbell Verna Capitan 

Dylan Cooper Lindsey D’Andrea 

Josh Dooley 

Kelsi Davidson 

Jesse Brown 

The Class of 2012 
“The Future Depends on What We 

Do in the Present”  
-Gandhi 

6 Senior Class 



Randy Gerhardt Ryan Heeg Hadley Farwell 

Dalyn Grindle Stetler Hopkin 

Ayla Kimmel 

Story of 2012: 
We were in 1st grade in 2001. 

2nd grade in ‘02, 3rd in ‘03, and so on. Now 
we’re Seniors in 2012. Other classes claim to be 
“special,” but we’re a phenomenon that happens 

only once every 100 years! 

Kasi Hessling 

Senior Class 7 



Brittany Kirby Tyson Lone Bear Danica Maddock  

Morgan Martinez Chante Merrill 

Shantel Miller Jessica Noe 

Cole Marlatt ´ 

8 Senior Class 



Joe Tidzump 

Tyler Taylor 

Justin Weir 

Pete Ouray Anna Smith 

Elley Votruba 

Tristan Yellowplume 

Marty Thoman 

Senior Class 9 



Above: Verna Capitan and Camila (Chante Merrill) they get dirty apply-
ing paper mache to their piñata in Spanish class. Top Right: Music has 
always played a large role in Kasi Hessling’s life, so it’s no surprise to see 
her at the piano.  

Finding ways to pass the time and display their kindness by greeting 
seniors citizens at the brunch, Dalyn Grindle and Randi Campbell take 
a moment to let down their guard and share some humor.  

Marty Thoman’s inner artist takes over during his painting and drawing 
class.  

Cooking, sewing, and anything that has to 

do with design is a hobby of mine! I want a 
design degree, and I want to attend culi-
nary school.  
           -Jessica Noe 

“ 
” 

Marking the Beginning of  a ‘Good Life’ 

I definitely want to play college ball while I 
am getting my degree in civil engineering. 

Family, friends and hunting play a large role in 

my life. 
                        -Jesse Brown 

“ 
” 

10 Senior Candids 



The Future Is What We Make It... 
     Seniors are used to being asked what they want to do next 
year; yet with graduation looming, many still respond with uncer-
tainty. This is where peer support comes in.  
     When Cole Marlatt claimed that he didn’t know what he 
wanted to do next year, the senior class started pointing out his 
strength: a keen analytical mind that he uses when interacting with 
people (fit for a psychology major, perhaps).  
     Danica Maddock expressed that she will use her communica-
tions and business skills honed in her AG courses, especially her 
sales team: “These experiences will help me start up my business 
in cosmetology.”  
     Similar to Danica, Shantel Miller said, “I want to save money 
during the two first years at college by living at home.” Central 
Wyoming College is a good value for the money, allowing her to 
get some core courses out of the way as she moves towards an 
education in marine biology.  

    Tristan Yellowplume explained her plan, claiming that she 
wants to go to Northwest College to study criminal justice. Joe 
Tidzump wants to pursue a career with Game & Fish, claiming, 
“In my spare time I find something active to do or hang out with 
my dad riding horses.”  
     Hadley Farwell wants to stay in Wyoming, and is looking to 
get a start in the energy industry, like the oil fields. Even though 
she needs time to decide where she wants to go for college, she 
expressed that she still wants to go for a higher education.       
     Best buds, Dylan Cooper, Stetler Hopkin, and Justin Weir, had 
the idea that they wanted to go to college for drama, one of their 
favorite classes. However, they have altered their plans, and are 
debating on going their separate ways. Justin wants to go to col-
lege to get his general studies out of the way, possibly going into 
construction later on. Dylan still wants to pursue acting, hopefully 
one day moving to Los Angeles where there are more opportuni-
ties. At this point Stetler is still undecided. 

To entertain himself during an in-class intermission, Justin Weir uses his time 
to experiment with his Tonka Toy, unlike some of his peers who were “too 
old” to play.   

“ 

” 

College volleyball, sports medicine, and rodeo 
are what I see in my  f  u t u r e.  

Friends, family, and animals are the 

majority of my time. 
                       -Kelsi Davidson 

During the State Student Council convention, Verna Capitan 
shares information on racial tension with their workshop audi-
ence. New to student council, Ms. Garcia documents this experi-
ence.  

Left: The Oscar the Grouch of stick horses gears up with the help 
of Randy Gerhardt before the race. Stetler Hopkin thinks his 
choice of two brown horses will win, but Rooster (Josh Dooley) 
has his doubts, ultimately siding with the mean green.  

 Senior Candids 11 



Its Not the End of the World… 
It’s Only the Beginning 

Right: Justin Weir, Shantel Miller, Danica 
Maddock, and Lindsey D’Andrea line up 

with the statues for the FDR Memorial. Far 
Right: Joe Tidzump “chills” in the big chair 

at Arlington Cemetery. Bottom: The “DC 
Glass Man” tells Randi Campbell, Dalyn 

Grindle, Kelsi Davidson, and Anna Smith 
about his “scary” in Wyoming with “those 

Wyomin’ cows” mooing at him. He seemed 
silly, but everybody bought a pair of shades. 
Bottom Right: Josh Dooley gets sentimen-

tal with the Vietnam War Memorial.  

Washington D C Memories 
“PHOTOBOMBING: the act of ruining pic-
tures on purpose by popping in randomly, and 
without the photographer or subject’s knowl-
edge, with a weird pose, facial expression, or just 
creating an awkward situation.”  
              -Cole Marlatt

“The people in DC were so different. One time, Ty-
son, me, and a bunch of other people were standing 
on the Met when a random big guy came up to Ty-
son—like right in his face—and started talking to him 
about some really philosophical stuff. Tyson just 
stood there with this hilarious terrified look on his 
face. Tyson’s reaction was so funny because he’s usu-
ally so shy! He’s just not the type of person you’d 
expect that to happen to.”  
          -Anna Smith 

“When we were walking back from one of the plays, 
we were on a sidewalk next to some big dark bushes. 
I would run up and hide in them until Ayla walked by; 
then I’d jump out and scare her so bad! I did this like 
four times and she screamed every time.” 
                                                 -Joe Tidzump 

“I really just liked the whole thing! 
Especially when we had that free day, 
where we split up and could decide 
where we wanted to go. Dylan, Marty, 
and I got kind of lost, but that was 
okay because we really just enjoyed the 
freedom.”   
                                -Danica Maddock 

“There were a bunch of other groups 
at the Lincoln Monument like ours. 
Most of them were younger kids, like 
middle school age. Lindsey and I just 
kept making faces when they didn’t 
expect it, then straighten up like we 
didn’t actually do anything. They were 
confused.”  
                                   -Shantel Miller 

“I just really liked doing dumb stuff with my 
class, especially on the night walks. This one 
time, we were walking and there was a statue. 
There was a bunch of statues everywhere, but 
this one seemed pointless because it was just a 
big box. So I decided to make fun of it and did 
some poses. First I pretended to get squished by 
it, then I pretended to push it over, just some 
crazy stunts. It was great.”     
           -Dylan Cooper 

12 



Top Left: Dalyn Grindle and Marty Thoman start a “lean train” outside the Botanical Gardens. A 
security guard, along with other bystanders, later congratulated Dalyn and Marty for “getting’ the 
job done!” Top Right: Danica Maddock, Elley Votruba, Ms. Campbell, and Ayla Kimmel enjoy 
the lean train. Middle Right: Cole Marlatt takes a power nap on the airport floor because of the 
all-nighter the seniors had to pull to make it to Denver on time. Middle Left: Randi Campbell 
stretches to get a good shot of the cherry blossoms. Arlington Cemetery had several trees that 
were in full bloom. Center: Tyler Taylor, Marty Thoman, Josh Dooley, and Cole Marlatt sit on a 
fountain at the Supreme Court Building. The boys, like most other seniors, rushed to find some-
thing to sit on to rest wherever they went. Bottom Right: Marty Thoman joined the Marines in 
the Iwo Jima Memorial in a creative use of photography.  
 
 
 
 
 
Left: Dylan Cooper and Justin Weir adjust to their newfound independence once they discover 
that Mr. Quayle is sound asleep.  

13 DC Trip  



Here We Are Now, Entertain Us 

“Even though we have our issues we always come together as a class and resolve them.” 
-Darlee Hyatt 

14 Junior Candids 

Top Left: Junior Delane King plays twister with 
senior, Kasi Hessling, and alumni, Brandon 
Jennings at After Prom 2012. Top Right: Sloan 
Nordwick concentrates on dissecting the pre-
served brain of a sheep in her Bio II class.    
Middle: During Military Week, Ryan Weliever 
hulas the hoop while competing against the other 
classes in the week’s final scrimmage. 
Bottom: Kali Wagon runs through her lines once 
more before getting on stage and being both 
Scarlet and Delaney in the Drama Class’s dinner 
theater performance of Wild Pink. 

 
Hot Music This Year: 

   Music listened to varies from alterna-
tive rock bands like The White Stripes 
and Parachute, to Hip-Hop artists like 
Lil Wayne and Drake, all the way to the 
newer genre of dubstep, which is a 
more rugged form of electronic music. 
Here are some this year’s favorites 
amongst the juniors: 

 
Kaiden Koenig: Parametic—Ready 

Set (Dubstep) 
 

Drew Antone: Burning Down The 
Coast— Our Song (Emo/Screamo) 

 

Shadd Tibbs: Five Finger Death 
Punch—War Is The Answer (Metal) 

 

DeLane King: Parachute—Kiss Me 
Slowly (Alt. Rock) 

 

Darlee Hyatt: Taylor Swift—Ours 
(Country) 

 

Sloan Nordwick: The White Stripes—
Icky Thump (Alt. Rock) 

 

Kali Wagon: Drake—The Motto 
(Hip-Hop/Rap) 

 

Caiden Pfisterer: New Medicine—
Race You To The Bottom (Hard Rock) 

 

Ward Gordon: Metallica—Sad But 
True (Metal) 

 

Alex Collver: Wiz Khalifa—When I’m 
Gone (Hip-Hop/Rap) 

 

Shira Ross: Luke Brian—Do I 
(Country) 

 

Joe McLeod: Tracy Lawrence—Find 
Out Who Your Friends Are (Country) 

 
Why do you like these songs and 

artists?  
“They look good!” 
“I can relate to it..” 

The song makes me want to get up and 
move.” 

“It’s got a catchy tune.” 



“Staying ahead during junior year can be difficult, but in the end 
it is all worth it.” 

-Shira Ross 

“We’ve got goals, and we are going to achieve them! By the time we leave here we will be ready to 
take on the world!”                                                                          —Joe McLeod 

15 Junior Candids 

Drew Antone directs his colleagues from atop 
a ladder during last summer’s Green Construc-
tion program. 

Brett Groesbeck stirs a pot of chili once more 
before letting it boil. She participated in this 
year’s chili cook-off conducted in the Pro-
start classes.  

Juniors Trevor Scadden and McKenzie Groom 
present their own rendition of a scene from 
Tim Burton's The Nightmare Before Christmas to 
the seventh period drama class. 



Good Times + Hard Work = Juniors! 

“Wrestling is a lot harder than my 
past years. We are running harder, 
lifting more … championships 
baby!” 
  -Caiden Pfisterer  

     The junior class has had good years to-
gether, but this year seems to be the best 
yet. They are almost to the end of their 
high school careers, striving to do the best 
in classes and extra curricular activities. 
     Here are some thoughts: “The other 
classes do their own things, but we are 
unique in our each individual ways, thus 
adding to the fun.” Trevor Scadden talks 
about how in drama, “You can act like a 
scary monster, but in other classes, you 
can’t express your thoughts and feelings in 
the same way.”   

     McKenzie Groom adds that unlike past 
years, “This year is just chill, with less peo-
ple competing for popularity.”    
    Kali Broncho likes the fact that there 
seems to be “no drama and no fighting, 
which is a nice surprise.” Everyone is really 
coming together.   
     The juniors getting along is a great 
thing. They’ve really stepped up this year, 
and have fulfilled their class goals by just 
being themselves and helping each other 
out. We can’t wait to see what happens 
next.  

Ashley Robins, Ward Gordon, Roger Wagon, Kaiden Koenig, Drew Antone, Trevor Scad-
den, Darlee Hyatt, Amanda C’Bearing, Brett Groesbeck, Joe McLeod, and Shira Ross stand 
on their junior class float while waiting for the Homecoming parade to start.  

Shadd Tibbs sketches out how he wants his 
music video to be filmed while Shira Ross 
watches, waiting for her part. The two had 
to play a couple working through some 
heartache. 

“The people at Wind River do their 
own thing, like the kids wear what 
they want and they don't have to im-
press anyone.” 
  -Amanda C’Bearing  

Kali Broncho, Arlayna Miller, and Amanda 
C’Bearing pull their hardest to secure a win in the  
tug-o-war  contest, a challenge since the juniors 
are the smallest class.  

“I like basketball here because 
there are more opportunities in a 
smaller school to play, and to im-
prove.” 
  -Arlayna Miller  

“I like our class because we are not 
that strict, and we just kind of hang-
out.” 
  -Kaiden Koenig 

16 Junior Mugs  



Drew Antone 
Kali Broncho 
Amanda C’Bearing 
Alex Collver 
Timothy Dwyer 

Ward Gordon 
Brett Groesbeck 
McKenzie Groom 
Darlee Hyatt 
DeLane King 

Kaiden Koenig 
Arlayna Miller 
Caiden Pfisterer 
Sloan Nordwick  
Taylor Raymond 

Ashley Robins 
Shira Ross 
Shadd Tibbs 
Roger Wagon 
Ryan Weliever 
 

Brett Groesbeck balances her enthusiastic 
and uneasy sides while discussing some of 
the ways outsiders stereotype Native 
American culture.  

Sloan Nordwick pulls herself across the gym floor using her 
belly-scooter in one of the many class competitions put on 
during Military Week. While Sloan is known for being com-
petitive, her small class size put her group at a constant dis-
advantage. Good thing they have a lot of heart.   17 Junior Mugs  



  The Cougar Homecoming was 
launched with the Superhero/
Celebrity day. Students dressed up as 
everything from Hannah Montana to 
Batman, with characters from South 
Park and Wayne’s World to shake up 
the mix.  
   Volleyball action between the boys 
and the staff rounded out the explo-
sive first day. The staff brought the 
heat and routed the boys in all four 
games — in a row.  
   Tuesday’s powderpuff football 
started with the underclassmen set-
ting the pace with the first touch-

down. However, the upperclassmen 
team had come to play, and forced 
the game into double overtime. The 
upperclassmen eventually came out 
on top. 
    Wednesday was neon day and was 
a complete success! The typical style 
for the boys was color sprayed hair 
in a variety of shades, but it was the 
girls who really decked out with their 
clothes. 
   There wasn't a scheduled event for 
Wednesday night, but many of the 
classes used the extra time to deco-
rate their float. 

TOP: Sophomore Josee Vogel was the go-to girl on 
the underclassmen team, making her a main target. 

 
TOP MIDDLE: Sophomore Lydia Johnson ran the 

ball with three upperclassmen right on her heels.  
 

BOTTOM MIDDLE: Senior Dalyn Grindle hiked 
the ball with “reff” Noffsinger looking on.  

 
BOTTOM: Senior Jesse Brown and Mr. Chatfield 

joust on the net while Mr. Quayle readies for the dig. 
Jesse is secretly trying to stuff Chatty to match the 

one Quayle scored on him earlier in the game. 

Homecoming: 
Had To Be There! 

“I think we were way tougher than the guys!” 
 -Randi Campbell on the powederpuff game 

“We only lost because Walker’s bald head blinded 
us!” 
                   -Ryan Weliever on the volleyball game 

“Veni, vidi, vici.” 
-Ms. Garcia in response to the boys’ smack-talk. 

18  Homecoming 



TOP: Sophomore Taylor Gordon expresses her excitement for the start of the 
game. The girls dressed up as mock football players, even sporting the face paint.  
 
RIGHT: Senior Kelsi Davidson ran the ball against underclassmen Darcy Maddock, 
Tory Thoman, and Lydia Johnson with her fellow teammates, Anna Smith and Kali 
Bronco. 
 
TOP LEFT: Coach Walker set the ball while senior Tyson Lone Bear and junior 
Roger Wagon prepared for anything he might (and probably would) try.  
 
BOTTOM LEFT: Senior Lindsey D’Andrea dodged the opponent, sophomore 
Taylor Gordon, to run in a touchdown for  the upperclassmen team, tying the score. 

Homecoming 19 



Top Right: Seniors Lindsey D’Andrea and Shantel Miller 
help Joe Tidzump bust out of the girl clothes he tried on 

for kicks at the burning of the WR preparation. 
Bottom Right: The Military Science class shows off the 
patriotic side of the school by leading the students in the 

parade. 

Rainy Days Don’t Drown Out 
 “Neon Lights.” 

   Thursday brought purple day, the 
parade, and the burning of the WR.  
   The seniors got out of class earlier 
than the other students so that they 
could tie old clothes to the skeleton of 
the WR.  
   Some of the senior boys became 
mischievous and tried on some of the 
funnier pieces, then had someone tear  
it off of them. 
   The parade was overcast and chilly, 
but the weather couldn't stop Cougar 
School Spirit. 
   Each class had a float and some 
clubs even showed up, the most 
memorable being the United Tribes 
Club and their traditional drummers. 
   Floats weren't all that drew atten-
tion. Fire trucks lead the way with the 
Military Science class following 
closely.  
    Some floats had animal partici-
pants. The United Tribes Club and 
senior floats each had a dog aboard, 

and the senior class was extended two 
more by a couple of horses. 
   The Cougar Spirit lasted through the 
night and the volleyball games. The 
rain started pouring during the parent 
BBQ, but the festivities continued 
regardless. 
   The burning was looked forward to 
throughout the week, so the rain did-
n't stop the cheers. 
   Friday night held the pinnacle of 
Homecoming week: the game and the 
dance.  
   The Cougar boys and girls crushed 
their opponents, and the fever that 
started at the game carried into the 
dance. 
   The theme was “Bright Nights 
Neon Lights,” and the dresses corre-
lated.  
   The student body finished off their 
homecoming in a blur of bright lights 
at the dance where almost everyone 
wore bright neon glow sticks. 

“It was awesome how every-
one still showed up for the 
Burning even though it was 
pouring rain. It really shows 
our spirit and how it won’t die!” 
 
-DeLane King on the Burning 
of the WR 

 

“I’m going to miss the volley-
ball/football season. Those 
were fun. This year’s Home-
coming was a really great end-
ing to my high school fall 
sports! A lot of great memories 
were made...The whole proc-
ess of making the float was 
suuuuppppper fun, and I’m 
jealous I didn't get to ride on it 
and chant some awesome 
senior cheers!” 
 
-Lindsey D’Andrea on the 
Homecoming week 

20  Homecoming 



Top: The United Tribes Club was one of few clubs to show their stuff at the pa-
rade. Senior Verna Capitan headed the float, with freshmen Darcia Pingree and 
Ambrielle Brown looking on.  
 
Middle Left: Seniors Shantel Miller, Dalyn Grindle, and Jesse Brown help Marty 
Thoman into a pretty yellow sundress. The senior boys tried on some dresses for 
fun that would later be tied to the WR to be burned. 
 
Middle Right: Senior Ayla Kimmel, sophomore Josee Vogel, junior Arlayna 
Miller, and freshman Aspen Stagner lead the crowd in the “Casper Slide.” 
 
Bottom: Junior Ward Gordon, known for his goofy demeanor, climbed atop of 
the speakers at the Homecoming dance to show off his catchy moves. 

Homecoming 21 



Top: Dalton Perkins and Dylan Lookingbill stand 
next to Gosnell’s fudge concessions during the 

Christmas Craft fair. Bottom: John Corbett grinds 
the corner of a fire pit for an FFA auction. 

   The sophomore class is full of diverse 

and intelligent kids.  

   Each student has his or her own way 

of being different. From Andrew Mur-

dock’s Minecraft-inspired antics to Chel-

sea Keysaw playing army with her broth-

ers, their varied personalities are some of 

the reasons this group is a strong class.     

   They dominate in athletics and strive 

for some of the highest academic rank-

ings.      

   Sportsters like Tyler Rupe and Josee 

Vogel are expected to deliver at State 

Track while others like Tayler Gordon, 

Tia Hampton, and Macayla Arrington 

start on the basketball, volleyball, and 

wrestling teams.  

   The same kids grace the Principal’s 

List and “A” Honors, with more than 

half of their classmates filling the lists. 

   With the second largest class in the 

high school, whatever they do they are 

a force to contend with. 
   They won the tug-of-war and the class 

contest during Military Week. Their class 

sponsor, Ms. Garcia, pushed them to do 

their best. 

   Even though the Class of 2014 is readily 

counting down the days till Graduation, 

they definitely want to make the most out 

of their time here. 

“I’m starting to look forward to next year, even though 
we are going to have to do a lot of work as juniors!” 

     -Tayler Gordon 

“I’m not looking forward to next year because I’m go-
ing to miss Tyson Lone Bear too much! But on the 

other hand we are an awesome class.” 
     -Ben LaJeunesse 

“We are a bunch of smart, interactive kids that 
are amazing.”  

    -Tyler Degraw  

“Really looking forward to next year be-
cause I’ll have one more year left after that 

before I’m done with school!” 
    -Jonah Dwyer 

2 school years…. 
18 months….   

360 days…    
2,450 hours…     

147,000 minutes…    
8,820,000 seconds…     

S O P H O M O R E S 

22 Sophomores  



Above: Clayton Reinick shows 
off his mouth full of Snickers as 
he tries to swallow all of it before 
the seniors do. Sadly, he was un-
successful, but the sophomores 
went on to win the relay.  
Far Left: Lydia Johnson focuses 
on cutting out an art project.  
Left: Tia Hampton, Megan Giles, 
Danielle Giles, and Dalton Per-
kins help wrap presents for the 
people who bought gifts at the 
Community Holiday Craft Fair. 

Bottom Left: Tyler DeGraw tries to pop freshman Darcey Maddock’s balloon in a competition during mili-
tary week. There was several different events that pitted class against class. Bottom Right: Grace Kinder 
flashes a smile of embarrassment just seconds after she plopped her face in flour.  Sophomores 23      



Knowledge, 
Power, and 

More 
    The sophomore class stepped into the 
year with the major goal of completing at 
least two community projects by the end 
of the year. One project was to make clay 
pots to give to those less fortunate; an-
other was to wrap presents at the Wind 
River craft fair.  
     While there were eight student wrap-
pers too many, each desperately compet-
ing for wrapping rights, patrons appreci-
ated their efforts. The class accomplished 
both volunteer projects before the end of 
the first semester. 
   Academics has also had a big impact on 
the sophomore class this year because 
they have to maintain a passing grade to 
be able to play sports or participate in 
extra-curricular activities. A majority of 
them are in at least one sport throughout 
the year, and they always have a strong 
presence in the school and clubs. This 
group of students excel in almost every-
thing they do, and always have a great 
attitude in and out of school.  

24 Sophomore Mugs 

Left: Tayler Gordon asks her spotter for more weight. She held the squat record for much of the 
year. Right: Chelsea Keysaw and Tia Hampton model their cell in their biology class. It consisted 
of edible play dough and many kinds of candy. 

Above: Tyler Rupe paints his landscape in Mrs. Jones Painting & Drawing. His mountains and 
grass landscape delight and inspire peer Jordan O’Neal. 

“This summer a bunch of want 
to get together with swords and 
armor, and reenact scenes from 
Macbeth. Mr. Sennett can then 
use the film in his classes next 
year.” 
             -Dylan Lookingbill 

“It seems that the student 
body has gotten more in-
volved with school spirit, and 
that is what makes this year 
a great year. We can do a 
lot when we come together.” 
                     -Danielle Giles 

“I think this year is going excel-
lent! All my friends and I are hav-
ing a blast!” 
  -Marc Warren 



Macayla Arrington 
Lexus Brown 
John Corbett 
Tyler DeGraw 
Jonah Dwyer 

Shelby Eckley 
Ashley Giles 
Danielle Giles 
Megan Giles 
Tayler Gordon 

Tia Hampton 
Lydia Johnson 
Chelsea Keysaw 
Grace Kinder 
Ben LaJeunesse 

Zach Lindstadt 
Stephin Littleshield 
Dylan Lookingbill 
Joseph Lupher 
Andrew Murdock  

Jordan O’Neal 
Charles Oldman  
Dalton Perkins 
Samuel Plush 
Clayton Reinick  

Tyler Rupe 
Jaxon Sorensen  
Tanner Stover 
Tory Thoman  
Josee Vogel 

Marc Warren  
Michaun Yellowplume 

Sophomore Mugs 25 

“Sophomore class is like oil and water: they’re very different, but they all 
shine.” 

-Tia Hampton 



TGIF: Thank Goodness I’m a Freshman 

For many students, TV is a part of their daily sched-
ules. They are able choose from thousands of channels 

every day. When TV isn’t an option, they still have 
plenty of movies to enjoy.  

 

Favorite TV shows from the Class of 2015: 
Ridiculousness 

My Name is Earl 

Family Guy/American Dad/The Simpsons 

NCIS/CSI/Cold Case/CSI: New York 

Sports Center 

Nitro Circus 

Top Shot/Military Channel 

Favorite Movies from the Class of 2015:  

Transformers 2 and 3 

The A Team 

Project X 

Clash of the Titans 

Forrest Gump 

Burlesque  

Coach Carter 

Remember the Titans 

Step Brothers 

Talladega Nights: The Ballad of Ricky Bobby 

Top: Freshmen Kristopher Justice, Johnny Martinez, C.J. 
Supino, and Jack Noe are riveted during their jam-session 

with professional musician Andy Hackbarth. Andy graced the 
English classes with a mixture of poetry and music. 

 
Right Middle: Luke Tidzump, Dakotah Snyder, Darcey 

Maddock, and the rest of the freshmen class all work together 
to dominate the tug-o-war during Military Week. 

 
Right Bottom: Freshman Curtis Nault shows off his quarter-

back skills as he prepares to launch the football during his 
P.E. class 

 
Left Middle: Freshman Robert Buline gets ready to readjust 

his glasses before returning to welding in Projects I. 
 

Left Bottom: Freshman C.J. Supino expresses excitement as 
he pours tomato sauce into a pot during his Hospitality 102 

class. 

26 Freshmen Candids 



Left: Freshman Aspen Stagner 
sports a Cougar-style purple 
baseball hat and apron as she 
pours shredded cheese into a 
measuring cup during the 
Hospitality 102 class. 
Top Right: Freshman Russel 
Naef adds some color to his 
work of art in his Art I class. 
Bottom Right: Freshman 
Theron Nault channels the 
spirit of G.I. Joe as he patrols 
the Russian Olives.   

Freshmen Marcus Griebel, Darcey Maddock, Zach Noffisinger, J.D. Grindle, Robert Buline, and Aspen Stagner bust a 
move together around a few of their older classmates during the Homecoming dance.  

“I’m leaving freshman year on a high note. I kept up my 
grades, didn’t get into trouble, and most importantly, got 
to play high school basketball! Basketball...that was the 
best part.”     
                 -Brody Miller 

“I feel like I’m a more mature person 
after a year of high school. I’m excited 
to become a sophomore because it’s 
another year closer to college.” 
       -Michael Kerr 

“I like when you can make the teachers think  
you’re weird, or they’re weird, by drawing 
secret riddles on all their whiteboards, stuff 
they don’t find until later.” 
                      -Ambrielle Brown 

Freshmen Candids 27 



Freshmen Zoom to Success  
   Even though freshmen are often charac-
terized as little more than middle school-
ers, the class of 2015 is finding they are 
more like the upperclassmen than many 
think.  
   Freshmen year is the year to make high 
school what you want to make of it. 
   These freshmen are figuring out the 
ways of high school, and sticking together 
as a class. 
   Becoming involved in extra-curricular 
activities, like clubs, sports, and events, 
help them mature and to get along with 
the upperclassmen.  
   The freshmen have also accepted Ra-
chel's Challenge. By joining the “Friends 
of Rachel Club,” the freshmen have been 
given some help in integrating into high 
school. 
   FOR Club allows them to do a variety of 
activities, including writing on the side-
walks to let visitors know that when they 
enter our school: we expect them to be 
kind, respectful, and responsible.  
   The freshmen let everyone around them 
know that they expect their peers to think 
and act kindly, which carries onto the 
sports field. 
   Some think that freshmen are not ready 
to be on a varsity team, but this class packs 
a punch.  
   All in all, the class of 2015 is ready to 
step up into their high school years. 
     Darcey Maddock says, “It’s the year to 
figure out the rest of your life.”   
       Theron Nault adds, “Remember yes-
terday, dream tomorrow, and live for to-
day.”  

WHAT’S YOUR NICKNAME, 
AND HOW DID YOU GET IT?  

“I do not have a nickname 
because all my friends are 
too scared to give me one.”  
        -Ranelle Hindman 

“My nickname went from 
being Lukey-poo, like Win-
nie the Poo, to being Lukey-
pookie. I think Lukey-pookie 
stuck because it’s cuter!” 
           -Luke Tidzump   

“Ther-bear is my nickname.” 
says Theron Nault. “I gave 
Theron his nickname be-
cause, ‘ther’ rhymes with 
bear,” said Keenen. 
   -Keenen H. and Theron N. 

“Spices is my nickname, be-
cause in 8th grade science 
class, I spelled ‘species’ 
wrong. Shepp noticed and 
ever since my whole class 
has called me spices.” 
          -Jessica DeGraw  

“Zachy-poo is my nickname 
because Dalyn Grindle drew 
a picture of me in love with a 
unicorn named Pinkle at the 
Saratoga football game, and 
it kind of stuck.” 
            -Zach Noffsinger 

“My aunt calls me Hairy Har-
old, and now that my friends 
know my nickname, they call 
me Hair.”  
             -Harold Friday 

Bottom Right: Dakota Sperry concentrates as 
he learns a new tune in piano class. He blocks 

out all the noise from the other pianists, not 
realizing that his picture is being taken.  

Middle Right: Melinda Nading fights through 
her fears, reaching for that “which will not be 

named” in art class while Ranelle Hindman ad-
mires her bravery. 

Top Right: Zach Noffsinger, Christine Van 
Vleet, Curtis Nault, Ryan Whitehurst, Darcey 

Maddock, Theron Nault, and CJ Supino try on 
their new uniforms for the military science class.  

28 Freshmen 



Brevin Bell  
Megan Bolte  
Cole Bossert  
Ambrielle Brown  
Robert Buline  

Shepp Campbell  
Jessica DeGraw  
Harold Friday 
Marcus Griebel  
JD Grindle  

Ranelle Hindman 
Keenan Hurley  
Kristopher Justice  
Michael Kerr  
Alex Kini  

Keenen Large  
Darcey Maddock  
Jordan Martin  
Johnny Martinez  
Abbey Maxheimer  

Brody Miller  
Russel Naef  
Curtis Nault  
Theron Nault  
Jack Noe  

Zach Noffsinger  
Darcia Pingree   
Kirsten Smith  
Dakotah Snyder  
Aspen Stagner 

CJ Supino  
Luke Tidzump  
Joaquin Trosper  
Ryan Whitehurst 
Chesnie Whitlock 

Freshmen 29 



     Another year of yearbook class means 
another year of improvement for the team. 
This year’s staff  improved not only in their 
ability to take pictures, but their keen utili-
zation of new technology.  
     Students took time to point out each 
others’ strengths and weaknesses, using a 
virtual projector that allows one to draw 
and save on anything: word documents, 
pictures, and publisher documents. This 
allowed the team to open certain pages to 
point out elements that were stronger or 
weaker compared to other pages. These 
sessions improved the layouts, the person’s 
skills in recognizing what needed improve-

ment, and their personal ability to take con-
structive criticism.  
     Two new Nikon cameras turned out to 
be better for taking pictures in the gym, 
capturing subjects with faster shutter speed, 
which made for less blur and brighter pic-
tures. Aside from taking better sports pic-
tures, the staff also worked with applying an 
artistic approach when taking pictures, 
which carried over in terms of thematic 
unity on many of the pages.  
     To put together a successful yearbook, 
the class must have determination, team-
work, and potential, traits that reflect much 
of what this year’s yearbook team has.       

Our yearbook class is strong: we have good work ethic, organi-
zation, unity, and great leadership. It’s often loud in here, but 
you know what, we get things done!”                    -Dalyn Grindle 

 Y e a r b o o k   S t a f  f   

Randi Campbell experiments with a variety 
of angles on the playground to capture the 

best shots.  

During a senior class meeting, Dalyn Grindle 
reaches new heights while snagging a picture of 
her peers.  

Top: Straying from yearbook responsibilities, 
Dalyn Grindle tapes the silhouette of a person, 
Jessica DeGraw, in an attempt to capture the 
eyes of peers for a student council advertise-
ment. Bottom: Horsing around the playground, 
Lindsey D’Andrea is the target for other mem-
bers as they practice taking artistic photos. 

Yearbook Staff: Mr. Sennett, Dalyn Grindle, DeLane King, Chesnie Whitlock, Chelsea Keysaw, Jessica 
Degraw, Lindsey D’Andrea, Randi Campbell, and Megan Giles.  

30 YB Staff 

McKenzie Groom shows his “irish jig” to 
Megan Giles, while DeLane King and Mr. Sen-
nett “try” to fall in step.   



L e a r n i n g to Do: L i v i n g to Serve 
   The learning to live and serving to learn 
motto is fundamental to the FFA mission 
in this community. The first goal in FFA 
this year was to work at the Homecoming 
football game, making sloppy joes to earn 
some money for the chapter.  
    One of our next community service 
opportunities came when the team worked 
the Halloween trick-or-treat for the kids in 
the elementary school. The kids were 
dressed up in festive costumes! They then 
went to the different stations in their cos-
tumes and earned candy all night.  
   Another project the FFA conducted was 
going to the Fire and Ice Convention in 
Douglas, where students learned about 
leadership. After all the meetings were 
complete, teams gathered for a swing 
dance, which is always a hit with the FFA! 
Meeting new people tends to be an enjoy-
able event, and is what seems to bring in 
many smiles. 
   FFA also took several teams down to 
the Laramie Convention, where students 
showed their talents in categories such as 

livestock, meat, and machine teams. They 
were joined by the Creed speakers and 
Parli-Pro teams as well. Robert Buline 
took 2nd place in the Creed speaking con-
test.   
    One of the most important events the 
FFA hosted was the annual fruit sales. 
Without it, the chapter would not have 
near as much funds as they do to take im-
portant trips.   
    At Christmas time, volunteer members 
went up to Crowheart for some holiday 
cheer; Randy Gerhardt played the part of a 
jolly Santa for the kids at the Crowheart 
school.  
    The State FFA convention seemed to 
be a fun time with about 19 kids traveling 
to the state capital of Cheyenne in order to 
compete. The Farm Management Team 
took third in competition this year, as well 
as many other teams who did exception-
ally well. To celebrate their success, many 
members joined in roaming around the 
Cheyenne mall, darting in and out of the 
stores.      

“I thought the Halloween Carni-
val was fun because I have not 
done anything like that before. I 
joined in helping the little kids 
have fun and win candy!”  
                     -Megan Bolte 

“Green hand day… all of us new-
bies to FFA had green-hand shirts 
that kinda smelled funny, and we 
each painted one of our hands 
green.”  
    -Darcey Maddock 

Below: Integrating technology into the class-
room is always a school goal, so Austin Kline and 
Jack Noe stood on chairs to hold the smoke de-
tectors so the fire alarms wouldn’t go off. 

Howdy, fellas! Ryan Weliever and Marty Tho-
man set the mood while sporting blue jean over-
alls and straw hats. 

Getting up early in the morning is worth it to 
compete at the FFA convention. Megan Bolte and 
Chesnie Whitlock are ready to go! 

Chefs Cole Bossert and J.D. Grindle share a 
moment as they prepare break-
fast for the staff.  31 FFA  



Contagious Creativity: 
    As the 2011-2012 academic year rolled 
around, students took increased interest in 
opportunities for elective classes.  
     In previous years, the main electives 
offered were art, woods, and agriculture. 
This year welcomed several additions. Cu-
linary arts and piano were joined by online 
photography and a Chinese language class 
taken over the WEN network (although 
Marcus Griebel was the only participant: 
“Ni-Hao! Xie Xie!”).  
    In piano, students started each class off 
with 10 minutes of bookwork in the 
“Piano Theory” book, then spent the rest 
of class working on any song they wanted 
to present to the class. After a week of 
practice, students were required to per-
form the song they chose for their peers.  

     Piano class accommodated all levels of 
skill, from first-timers on the ivories to 
seasoned pianists. Beginners started in the 
Piano Town performance book while the 
more experienced players played out of 
Keith Snell’s Fundamentals of Piano Theory. 
   The creativity exhibited by the students 
in piano class was evenly matched by that 
of Mrs. Jones’ art students, but every artist 
has to start somewhere.  
    Before students could jump into pot-
tery, painting, and drawing, they needed to 
learn the nitty-gritty of art. Mrs. Jones be-
gins each year by teaching the students the 
essentials, such as the elements and princi-
ples of art. After that, the real fun began 
and the students leaped into their projects. 
“Painting is by far my favorite part of art. 

It seems more creative than sketching and 
requires more effort but in the end all of 
the work is worth it because you get to see 
your ideas become reality,” said Michael 
Kerr.   
     Brett Johnson said this about his first 
year teaching military science: “I look for-
ward to teaching both military science 
classes every day. It has to be my number 
one reason to get up and come to work in 
the morning.” The purpose of Military 
Science is to prepare those who want to 
pursue a military career. The students 
study methods used by the military in 
training and practice drills. They build 
team, endurance, strategy, and obedience 
skills.  

H.S. Electives 32 

Johnny Martinez leads Dakota Sperry, Clayton Reinick, Tanner Stover, Cole Bossert, Jordan Martin, and Keenan Large in a log drill during military 
science class. This exercise involves a group of students running ten-minute cycles while carrying a 200 lb. log in order to build stamina. 



“Creativity is a natural extension of our enthusiasm.” 
- Earl Nightingale 

H.S. Electives 33 

Top Left: Zach Noffsinger tries not to spill the 
beans while making “pepperoni pizza” flavored 
chili for the culinary arts chili cook-off that was 
judged by Wind River staff members. 
 
Top Middle: Anna Smith smoothes out the 
rough edges of her vase before trimming, add-
ing a base, and glazing the project during her 
Clay I class with Mrs. Jones. 
 
Top Right: Randi Campbell paints the back-
ground of her “Ucky Germs” painting in Art 
IV class. Mrs. Jones asked her to paint about 
personal discomforts; germs were the first 
thing that came to mind. 
 
Left Center: Slag flies by Jordan Martin’s 
safety glasses while he does some oxy-acetylene 
welding during Mr. Frazier’s projects class. 
 
Right Center: Mr. Chatfield, Tyler Taylor, 
Zach Lindstadt, Jonah Dwyer, Ward Gordon, 
and Josh Dooley add the finishing touches to 
the end-of-the-year catapult project.  
 
Bottom: Mrs. McCall’s Spanish II class cele-
brates the hispanic holiday Dia de los Muertos. 
Students enjoyed smashing the piñata they 
made from balloons, tissue paper, paper mache, 
newspaper, and a whole lot of candy. 

Electives Come To Life 



Top Left: The drama class poses in Sue Sylvester costumes from the TV show Glee. Bottom left: After exchanging secret Santa gifts, the drama 
class shows off both their colorful presents and their colorful attitudes. Top Left to Bottom Right: Trevor Scadden, Grace Kinder, McKenzie 
Groom, Kali Wagon, Joe Tidzump, Brett Groesbeck, Jessica Noe, Justin Weir, (Teacher) Malinda Garcia, Kasi Hessling, Ayla Kimmel, Abbey Max-
heimer, Ranelle Hindman, Dylan Cooper, Zach Noffsinger, and Anna Smith. Right: Part of the Wind River drama class kills time before seeing the 
Broadway play, Wicked, at the Buell Theatre, in Denver, Colorado. 

Drama 34 

Talking with Strangers isn’t always a bad thing; you could just 
get to know somebody. This year the Drama class accepted seven 
strangers into their group as they expanded their family. As in pre-
vious years, the class started with shadow puppetry and soundless 
skits, which are used to teach the kids how to make a story with-
out words, and how to perform on stage: from frisky foliage to 
kung-fu masters, the class entertained a mixture of middle school 
and high school students. Freshman Zach Noffsinger said, “The 
experience teaches you that actions can speak just as loud as 
words.” The next task continued to challenge the students, forcing 
them to work as a team to write and direct their own Christmas 
skits. This task required creativity and collaboration. 

The Drama class finally went on their “Denver Trip” to go 
see Wicked, a full-scale Broadway production. After countless 

hours of raising money and a seven hour bus ride, everyone be-
came a little bit closer. Returning cast member Kali Wagon 
claimed, “The singing and technical effects were amazing.” Dylan 
Cooper echoed her response in less eloquent terms: “Dude, the 
witch was flying—no seriously, flying!” The experience was well 
received by all, and will hopefully be repeated as part of the drama 
family tradition. 

Wild Pink was the Dinner Theater play this year. The leads, 
Dylan Cooper, Justin Weir, and Joe Tidzump, donned dresses in 
order to play women, dead-set on obtaining their great-aunt Mil-
lie’s fortune, who was by Grace Kinder. The crowd was receptive 
to the performance, claiming that it was the best one yet. In the 
end, the class forged bonds that can never be broken, and 
changed the dynamics of the class for the better. 

Learning To Fly: 
A Small Drama Class Becomes a Large Family 



Top Left: Justin Weir cries because he does not get his mom’s homemade 
gingerbread cookies while Anna Smith and Dylan Cooper wait impatiently during the Christmas play. Top Right: Dylan Cooper, Justin Weir, and 
Joe Tidzump cringe in fear of Abbey Maxheimer’s character Darth. Middle Left: Kasi Hessling applies lip gloss on Joe Tidzump’s “Patricia” in the 
dinner theater performance, Wild Pink. Bottom Left: In the puppet shadow performance, Zach Noffsinger, played a boy lost in a siren forest. The 
foliage morphed into women who taunted the boy with mind games, eventually turning him into a dog-like creature and then a tree. 

Drama 35 



Top Right: Josh Dooley and his date from Rocky Mountain High School 
leave after the dance to make their way to After Prom. 

Bottom Right: Cole Marlatt and Elley Votruba take the floor after being 
crowned Prom King and Queen 2012.  

Below: Danica Maddock laughs as she was knocked down in the boxing 
ring at After Prom. 

Bottom Left: Alex Kini and Aspen Stagner looked down at their friends in 
amazement while they performed back flips off of the blow-up slide.  

“Prom was the bomb, especially the dance off competi-
tion, which was mostly fun if not a little embarrassing. I 
enjoyed it, though, because I had a crazy date… After 
Prom had plenty of games like ‘Apples to Apples’ and 
blow up toys!” 

-Kasi Hessling 

36 Prom 



Top: Dalton Perkins sits back as his date, Abbey Maxheimer, and her friend, Jessica De-
Graw, swing dance, attempting to get people up on their feet and out on the dance floor.  
Middle Left: Lydia Johnson and her date from Lander, Terrell McNaven, compete at 
After Prom to try and get the cookie from their forehead to their mouth without using 
their hands. They struggled to concentrate because it was early in the morning.    
Bottom Left: Freshmen Darcia Pingree and Theron Nault race to see who could reach 
further down the Velcro while strapped onto the end of the toy.  
Right: Brett Groesbeck, Lexus Brown, and Kali Wagon wait in line outside of the dance, 
watching as their peers start the party.  

“Even as an underclassman, Prom and After Prom was still worth 
going to. There were so many games, it  was impossible to get 
bored.” 

-Lydia Johnson 
 

“Prom was fun because I had a lot of friends there, and I enjoyed 
being out all night.” 

-Shepp Campbell 

Prom 37 



High School  

    The Cougars teams were out in 

force this year, as the sports seasons 

shined brighter than many in recent 

memory. Although each of the sports 

had its ups and downs, this year’s 

teams really seemed to be coming 

around, many reaching an all-time 

high.  

    From the start of the year with 

football, the boys had a hard time win-

ning games, but then they came back 

with a few wins because of a new of-

fensive technique designed to com-

pensate for currently smaller-sized 

players, something may or may not 

need next season as the players grow 

over the course of the year and during 

the summer.   

    With volleyball, the girls continue to 

find ways to win, attributing many of 

their successes to greater camaraderie, 

something they lacked in previous 

years.  

     Girls and boys basketball is 

stronger than ever.  

     Boys basketball went undefeated 

the whole season, losing to only one 

school: Wyoming Indian. However, 

the boys came back, beating Wyoming 

Indian in the Shoot Out. Few games 

generated more enthusiasm than these 

two bouts, which created a lot of me-

dia and fan attention.  

    Girls basketball also reached new 

heights, finally beating Wyoming In-

dian at the Shoot Out by one point. 

The victorious win was a big deal to 

the girls, since it has not been done in 

four years.        

    When track finally rolled around 

everyone was in tip-top shape. Com-

pared to the past few years, the track 

team had a lot more new and return-

ing recruits. This translated into us 

competing in more events, which in 

turn make our school get several more 

points.  

    Overall, Wind River has been repre-

sented by a lot of talents this year.  

The Wind River Ladies Basketball Team hud-
dle in their usual circle to get ready for an 
easy win against Dubois.  

Senior Kelsi Davidson jump 
serves the volleyball. Kelsi has 
been known for her jump 
serves, since she is the only 
one that does them on the 
team.  

Senior Jesse Brown waits 
to receive the football 
from snapper Tanner 
Stover.  

Sophomores Danielle Giles and 
Lydia Johnson focus on running 
their 800 meter. A lot of the run-
ners run long distance to have a 
better placement for state. 

38 Sports Division  



  Sports Division  

Top Left: Wind River goes for a tackle against Rocky Mountain. The football team had a lot of great 
games this season. Top Second Left: Coach Buchanan rallies the volleyball girls before a game. Top 
Middle: Senior Marty Thoman struggles to get away from his opponent. Marty has done wrestling 
his whole high school career. Top Right: Sophomore Dylan Lookingbill leaps over a hurdle while 
running the 100 meter hurdles. Dylan also does the 300 meter hurdles and the triple jump. Left: Jun-
ior Caiden Pfisterer beats a Shoshoni Wrangler in the Don Runner invite for wrestling. Caiden also 
participates in football.  

The 2011 Football team kneels in respect for an 
injured player. 

Tristan Yellowplume looks fast before sinking her 
shot against the Big Horn Rams. Tristan was a 
force to be reckoned with this season, and was a 
great motivator for the rest of the squad.  

Sports Division 39  



“ Volleyball was really good this year because we all 
got to work together and learn each other’s strengths 
and weaknesses. We are able to improve our team 

because of this.”   
                         - Darcia Pingree 

Right: Elley Votruba force-
fully slams the ball against the 
Kemmerer varsity team while 

Darlee Hyatt and Lindsey 
D’Andrea provide cover.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bottom Right: Placing her 
serve strategically, Lindsey 

D’Andrea knows that there is 
more to a serve than just get-

ting the ball over the net.  
    

C o u g a r  V o l l e y b a l l  

“We've been adapting to the new coach and her ex-
pectations. We have learned to never settle for any-

thing less than our best.”  
                                -Macayla Arrington 

“I’m glad I got to bond with my team this year. It 
seemed that we started out slow but came together 

as a team and as a family.”     
    -Coach Buchanan 

40 Volleyball 



Top: As the team prepares to cover Darlee Hyatt’s mammoth hit, a Dubois blocker attempts 
to give them a run for their money. 2nd picture down: The Lady Cougars are huddled up 
before the game, expecting a win. They join together, and hope that their last season of volley-
ball in their high school career is a good one, which it turned out to be. 3rd picture down: 
Struggling to keep the ball in play, Darcey Maddock and Aspen Stagner move their feet as 
Jessica DeGraw performs a heroic back bend while Megan Miller watches in amazement.  
Bottom: Focused, set, and executing flawless form, Shantel Miller plays aggressively in order 
to pull off a perfect pass to the setter. Anxious to get the ball, Danica Maddock backs her up. 
Both girls are seniors this year and will leave behind large shoes for the young team to fill.  

Lady Cougar Volleyball 

 
Date 

 
Away 

  
Home 

 Games 

1 2 3 4 5 

 
8/27/11 

 
Wind River 

 
Vs. 

(Lovell Tourney) 
Shoshoni 

Away 25 19 12 - - 

Home 19 25 25 - - 

 
8/27/11 

 
Wind River  

 
Vs. 

(Lovell Tourney) 
Burlington 

Away 25 25 - - - 

Home 18 18 - - - 

 
9/2/11 

 
Big Piney 

 
Vs. 

 
Wind River 

Away 13 25 15 10 - 

Home 25 18 25 25 - 

 
9/2/11 

 
Kemmerer 

 
Vs. 

 
Wind River 

Away 15 18 24 - - 

Home 25 25 26 - - 

 
9/8/11 

 
Shoshoni 

 
Vs. 

 
Wind River 

Away 25 25 25 - - 

Home 23 13 7 - - 

 
9/15/11 

 
Wind River 

 
Vs. 

 
Dubois 

Away 25 22 25 25 - 

Home 18 25 16 23 - 

 
9/16/11 

 
Wind River 

 
Vs. 

 
Wyoming Indian 

Away 25 25 25 - - 

Home 9 10 6 - - 

 
9/22/11 

Rocky 
 Mountain 

 
Vs. 

 
Wind River 

Away 23 25 23 23 - 

Home 25 19 25 25 - 

 
9/23/11 

 
Wind River 

 
Vs. 

 
Shoshoni 

Away 26 18 26 15 8 

Home 24 25 24 25 15 

 
10/6/11 

 
Dubois 

 
Vs. 

 
Wind River 

Away 25 11 24 17 - 

Home 23 25 26 25 - 

 
10/7/11 

Wyoming 
Indian 

 
Vs. 

 
Wind River 

Away - - - - - 

Home - - - - - 

 
10/14/11 

 
Wind River 

 
Vs. 

 
Big Piney 

Away - - - - - 

Home - - - - - 

 
10/14/11 

 
Wind River 

 
Vs. 

 
Kemmerer 

Away 22 25 25 25 - 

Home 25 16 23 20 - 

“S p i k e s ”  A g a i n! 

Volleyball 41 



Senior Marty Thoman “super-mans” with the ball for extra 
yardage as his teammates keep the Wyoming Indian players 
away from him.  

Assistant Coach Mendl gives 
his players a pep talk during 
half-time. 

Head Coach Noffsinger re-
joices with the team as they 
celebrate their first win. 

Assistant Coach Gordon 
contemplates his next defen-
sive hand signal. 

“I am really proud of our team this 
year. Our coaches treated us all 
equally, and we avoided bickering 
amongst each other, which really 
helped us.”                                                  
   -Kaiden Koenig 

“Homecoming was my favorite game; it 
was the first time I started, and I was able 
to have fun even though it was freezing 
outside.” 
                -Tyler DeGraw 
“I’m going to miss high school football be-
cause it’s the only sport I like. I wish I was-
n’t a senior so I could play again next 
year.” 
   -Randy Gerhardt 

“I enjoyed playing the single-wing of-
fense. Not only did it help the team, 
but me personally. I am excited to 
play next year.” 
           -Johnny Martinez 

Cougar Football 
Week Away Score   Home Score 

1 Wind River 7 vs. Kemmerer 47 

2 Shoshoni 29 vs. Wind River 20 

3 Wind River 8 vs. Wyoming Indian 14 

4 Rocky Mountain 2 vs. Wind River 49 

5 Wind River 21 vs. Saratoga 22 

6 Burlington 13 vs. Wind River 19 

7 Wind River 7 vs. Cokeville 46 

8 Riverside 46 vs. Wind River 20 

42 Football 



Sophomore Zach Lindstadt 
gains yardage past the line of 
scrimmage. 

Freshman Dakota Snyder smiles 
as he flies by the rest of the 
players for a first down. 

Junior Ward Gordon sprints 
ahead of the defense for one of 
his famous 50-yard runs. 

Senior Tyson Lone Bear rushes 
off as he gains more yardage for a 
first down. 

The Cougars went to the single-wing offense to pull a fast one on the other teams. The players described many of their new moves as “old school,” 
a proud label when it worked so many times.      

OLD SCHOOL COUGARS 
   The 2011 Cougar Football Team had a lot to overcome this 

season as they struggled their way to victory.  

   They had to navigate past an early habit of relying on someone 

else to step up rather than taking their own initiative.   

   “It was disappointing because we usually come out strong,” 

explained, senior Marty Thoman, “We had to learn to loose 

more successfully.” In other words, the team must accept that 

there are areas that everyone can improve when defeated. 

   The team eventually got on the same page. They gained the 

type of commitment that was needed to gel as a unit.   

   Even though the freshmen lacked experience and size, many 

had a high energy-levels, and put forth consistent efforts that 

made them true football players.  

   New coach, Cullen Noffsinger, looked past deficits, remarking, 

“I put a lot of pressure on myself to get the athletes prepared to 

be as successful as possible.”  

   Noffsinger created a new offense later in the season, a plan he 

devised based on an offense created by Glenn Pop Warner in 

1907: the single-wing offense.  

   This new technique fit the talent and the personality of the 

team. These plays were designed for a much smaller, out-

athletisized team, and they used strategic deception to compete 

with the “big dogs.”  

   Sophomore Tyler Rupe added his insight to this new tech-

nique, saying, “We gained confidence that we really didn’t pos-

sess before.” 

   Noffsinger continued, “The team increased mental toughness, 

commitment, and physical skills, but it is still a work in pro-

gress.” 

Football 43  



High School Girls Basketball  
   “Having played the past four years, I real-
ize how much we have improved this sea-
son. As a senior, I feel the Lady Cougars 
will continue to expand their skills, and will 
soon succeed with their goal of making it to 
State,” says Verna Capitan.  
    The Lady Cougars have worked hard, 
showing determination and sportsmanship 
throughout the season. “This year, we’ve 
won a lot, and even beat Wyoming Indian! 
I feel that we have worked harder as a 
team,” says Brett Groesbeck. “JV was legit 
this year because we dominated! I enjoyed 
playing with my teammates and coming 

closer as a team,” says Michaun Yellow-
plume.  
     To many of the Wind River students, 
basketball is an inspiration. The coaches 
were proud of their girls; with every game 
they had, win or lose, they seemed to give it 
their all. The girls focused mainly on find-
ing each other’s weaknesses, then coming 
together to compensate, working as a team 
in order to finish triumphantly. Basketball 
has had an impact on Wind River, and 
many cannot wait until next season when 
the Lady Cougars join as a team once again. 

Lady Cougars Basketball 

Date Away 
Team 

Score  Home Team Score  

12/2/11 WR* 39 vs. Burlington* 47 

12/3/11 WR* 35 vs. Lovell* 61 

12/3/11 WR* 51 vs. Greybull* 41 

12/8/11 WR 50 vs. Dubois 17 

12/10/11 WR 41 vs. Rocky 
Mountain 

49 

12/28/11 Saratoga* 51 vs. WR 67 

12/29/11 St. Step.* 34 vs. WR 62 

12/29/11 WR* 30 vs. Wyo.  
Indian* 

72 

1/5/12 Shoshoni 51 vs. WR 36 

1/6/12 WR 49 vs. Riverside 32 

1/13/12 WR 52 vs. Wyo. 
 Indian  

51 

1/14/12 WR 58 vs. Thermopolis 67 

1/20/12 WR 43 vs. Kemmerer 38 

1/21/12 WR 60 vs. Big Piney 37 

1/27/12 WR 50 vs. Shoshoni 61 

2/3/12 Dubois 19 vs. WR 55 

2/10/12 Big Piney 35 vs. WR 38 

2/11/12 Kemmerer 39 vs. WR 50 

2/17/12 Wyo.  
Indian 

 vs. WR  

Winner in Bold; Tournament= *  

Amanda C’Bearing gets ready for a layup, 
focusing on her plan to score yet a few more 
points for Wind River. 

Verna Capitan contemplates the best trajec-
tory for a pass during the final few minutes of 
a game against Rocky Mountain. 

Below: Tayler Gordon approaches three Riv-
erside players who are planning a defensive 
set up as a way to break the Lady Cougar’s 
tight lead. 

44 Girls Basketball 

 “We have improved a lot over the 
years, becoming more of a team.” 

-Tayler Gordon 

-)|(-  -)|(-  



“The girls are doing awesome 
this year. They’ve worked ex-
tremely hard to overcome a lot of 
adversity. They kept their eyes 
on the goal.” 

-Coach Walker 
 
“I think this season of basketball 
was pretty good because we 
have advanced a lot in the sport, 
and we had fun bonding as a 
team.” 

-Tristan Yellowplume  

Top: Coach Walker encourages his girls during a timeout, offering a strategy to dominate their 
opponents. Bottom: Josee Vogel jumps victoriously towards the hoop during a Dubois game, 
helping to secure the win.  

Girls Basketball 45 

Above: Tory Thoman sinks one from the free 
throw line, focusing through the distractions of 
the Dubois players. 

Below: Darcey Maddock works on her de-
fense against Rocky Mountain. She concen-
trates and keeps her eye and mind on the ball. 



Senior Joe Tidzump defends the ball against Rocky Mountain. He 
stepped up his senior year, playing smarter and showing more heart.  

Below: Juniors Roger Wagon and Ryan 
Weliever focus on what head Coach Selph 
tells them to do on the next play. 

Far right: Senior Jesse 
Brown sinks a home 

layup after a fast break 
against Wright. Right: 

Senior Tyson Lone 
Bear goes in for the 

shot after a successful 
offensive play. 

46 Boys Basketball 

Whose Team?  My Team!  

Whose Dream? 

Right: Sophomore 
Clayton Reinick goes to 

make a basket while 
two Riverside players 
attempt to block him. 

My Dream! 



Boys Basketball 47 

“Underclassmen should work hard 
all year round, improving their tal-
ents to make Wind River the best in 
the state.”  -Roger Wagon 

“We became brothers.”     
 -Tyson Lone Bear 

“Basketball is real keen this 
year, everyone is attributing it 
to working well together, im-
proving as a team.” 
  -Joe Lupher 

“We improved a lot from last 
year. It’s the best season of 
my life.”        -Ward Gordon  

Games OPP WR Games OPP WR Games OPP WR 

Burlington 50 78 Ten Sleep 62 105 Kemmerer 56 58 

Lovell 51 60 Saratoga 37 80 Big Piney 60 91 

Greybull 32 38 St. Stephens 57 82 Shoshoni 46 79 

Dubois 48 54 Wyoming Indian 98 79 Dubois 60 72 

Rocky Mountain 39 51 Shoshoni 40 71 Big Piney 36 51 

Wright 38 76 Riverside 53 88 Kemmerer 59 74 

Tongue River 52 66 Wyoming Indian 59 79 Wyoming Indian     

Big Horn 57 80 Thermopolis 48 75 Total Cougar Points: 1,508 

   A leadership change often leads to teams strug-
gling to find their groove; but this was not the 
case with the Cougar boys as two new coaches 
lead veteran and new players to many victories.  
   The boys went undefeated until their game 
against Wyoming Indian at the Fremont County 
Shootout. However, they did not let the loss get 
to their heads. They soon found another winning 
streak, later beating Wyoming Indian at home for 
the first time since 2008.   
     The Cougs only losses were to their cross-
county rivals. The rivalry had died down over the 

years, but returned with vigor in the face of our 
boys’ talent.  
   The boys took first in the conference play, and 
then first again at the Regional Tournament, stir-
ring up a lot of excitement. 
    The first game at State was a win, but was fol-
lowed by a loss to Lovell.  
    The boys went on to defeat Greybull for the 
third place title, leaving a lasting legacy with the 
youth of the community. The players could be 
found after almost every game signing basket-
balls.     

Top: Freshman Theron Nault dodges for 
the ball as two Riverside boys chase after 
him. Bottom: Coach Mark Cress encour-
ages the younger players during a varsity 
match at Riverside. 

This year’s basketball season 
was, well...dope sauce! 
  -Drew Antone   



“This year is different from last year because we have more wrestlers, 
especially the determined freshmen that are ready for their first year in 
high school. We have 16 wrestlers, and we fill four weight classes. This 
makes for a lot more possibilities.” 
                  -Coach Cunningham  

   Wind River wrestling was successful, 
even with their small numbers. They had a 
new coach that brought new wrestling 
methods. With these new techniques, the 
wrestlers learned to work together as a 
team.  
   The wrestlers faced a challenge with only 
11 wrestlers. They started out filling four 
weight classes, but overcame this challenge 
and, by the end of the year, filled all but 
four weight classes. The team consisted of 

one senior, two juniors, four sophomores, 
and four freshmen, yet they rose above age 
and weight limitations to achieve success.  
   This year at regionals the team was suc-
cessful, all of the wrestlers made it to the 
second day of regionals to move on state.  
   As we say goodbye to our only senior on 
the team, Marty Thoman, the juniors are 
preparing to lead the team to success next 
year. They look forward to more freshman 
joining the ranks and next year’s season.  

The Best on the Mat:  

“The season went pretty well; 
next year is going to be better 
and we are going to win State.” 
        -Caiden Pfisterer  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

    
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Charles Oldman 285  

Senior  
Marty Thoman 138lbs  

Cadin Pfisterer 138                      Alex Collver 152    

Tia Hampton 113         Dylan Lookingbill 138                      Dalton Perkins 138      

Jordan Martin 126               Cole Bossert 132                                                  Zach Noffsinger  132       Kristopher Justice 145  

James Cunningham                           Andy Mendal                                                    

Coaches  

Managers 

  Jessica DeGraw                                       Abbey Maxheimer  

Freshmen  

Sophomores  

Juniors 

Top Right: Sophomore Tia Hampton 
shows off her intimidating skill-set; fight-
ing through a bloody nose, she proves to 
the boys she’s not just a pretty girl. Mid-

dle Right: Sophomore Dalton Perkins 
tries to escape his opponent, a Cokeville 
wrestler. Stats: The weight class is listed 

for each person by grade. Bottom Right: 
Senior Marty Thoman wrestling in Han-

nah Elk Mountain, gets ready for the 
championship. He goes for the pin and 
achieves his goal in the second period.     

48 Wrestling  



“Winning is earned by de-
termination and hard work.” 
                    -Jordan Martin  

“Wrestling is about the 
technique, NOT being 
strong enough to win.” 
             -Zach Noffsinger  

“It’s not about winning, It’s 
about training to  WIN.”               
   -Dalton Perkins  

“Full of lots of challenges, 
but most of us pulled 
through.” 
                 -Tia Hampton        

“I enjoyed getting to know 
everyone; I had a blast 
learning new things with 
the team.” 
          -Abbey Maxheimer  

“Hard work pays off with 
every ‘W’ that you earn.” 
                 -Cole Bossert  

Top: Sophomore Charles Oldman gets ready to 
start the 2nd period against his Lovell oppo-
nent. Charlie went on to the last period for an 
overtime match. Middle Left: At the Shoshoni 
Meet, Alex Collver prepares to throw a head 
and arm. Middle Right: At the Powell Tourna-
ment, freshman Kristopher Justice went for 
broke, pining his Kelly Walsh opponent in the 
2nd Period. Below: Caiden Pfisterer, a junior 
this year, pulls a head and arm to pin his oppo-
nent. As he looks up at the crowd at the home 
tournament, he realizes that he's winning.  

Cougar Wrestling Goes BOLD  

Wrestling 49 



50 Track 

Above: Senior Dalyn Grindle 
leaps over the bar in the high 

jump. 
Right: Senior Kasi Hessling relays 
the baton during the 4X800 meter 

run.  
Far Right: Sophomore Danielle 
Giles displays the form that pro-

pelled her to the state track meet. 
 
   

Above: Senior Lindsey D’Andrea “gets up” in the air 
as she cycles through her long jump. Lindsey got 5th 
at state in long jump and 7th in triple jump. 

“This year we had a nice core of fresh-
men and sophomores. If they follow the 
example of hard work shown by our 
upper-classmen, Cougar Track will be 
contending for those team trophies 
once again next year.” 
  -Coach Campbell 

Tyler Rupe races through the 
100-Meter Dash. Despite a 

pulled ham-string, Rupe took 
5th in the 100 and 200 meter 

events.  



Track 51 

Runnin’ Harder, Jumpin’ Longer, and Throwin’ Further 
         Since we had such a strong reputation with the track team, 

winning past state titles and regional titles, the pressure was on. 

In the past few years the glory was mostly for the boys accom-

plishment, but the girls turned heads this year, taking 3rd at re-

gional's and 7th at the state meet. The boys team was relatively 

young, therefore, the team is still developing and looks forward 

to future successes.  

         Many people think that natural athletic talent has a lot to do 

with how well one can run, jump, throw, and so on. However, as 

this year’s team proved, hard work is a necessary element as well. 

Each and every participant improved dramatically over the two 

months that track was in their lives. The few seniors that did 

track worked very hard to be strong leaders and help the younger 

kids who were just getting started. 

         This year was a building year, and we only took 14 partici-

pants to state, which was a dramatic change from the high num-

bers the school has had in years past. This leaves a lot of room 

for improvement for the next several seasons.  

         The weather was considerably better for the majority of the 

track season compared to last year. High temperatures upped the 

teams chances for stellar performances. Still, it wouldn't be a 

Wyoming state track meet without a thunder storm, and Tyler 

Rupe ran his 400 meter dash prelims in lightning and heavy rain. 

Upper Far Left: Freshman JD Grindle strains as he heaves the shot 
put out for distance. 
 
Upper Left: Sophomore Tayler Gordon glides over the hurdle in the 
300 meter hurdles. 
 
Upper Right: Freshman Darcia Pingree displays excellent running 
form as she sprints against her opponents in the 100 meter dash. 
 
Upper Far Right: Sophomore Joe Lupher extends his arm out as he 
releases the discus. He placed 7th in discus at state.  

 
Left: Sophomore Josee Vogel runs her 100 meter hurdle finals at the 
state track meet in Casper. She was the state champion in both the 100 
hurdles and the 300 hurdles. 

“Successes are not measured by the 
greatness of our achievement, but in-
stead by the amount of determination we 
show. We had some athletes this year 
who have never been out for track be-
fore, so even small improvements were 
seen as large strides.”  
        -Coach Gosnell 



Back: Coach Noffsinger, Tim Dwyer, Jack Noe, Shepp Campbell, Tyler Rupe, Drew Antone, Jesse Brown, Tyson Lone Bear, Stetler Hop-
kin, Randy Gerhardt, Ryan Weliever, JD Grindle, Jonah Dwyer, Kaiden Koenig, Coach Maendl, Coach Gordan. Middle: Kristopher Justice, 
Alex Collver, Caiden Pfisterer, Zach Lindstadt, Joe Tidzump, Dylan Lookingbill, Ward Gordan, Marty Thoman, Dylan Cooper, Luke Tid-
zump, Tanner Stover, Cole Bossert. Front: Dalyn Grindle, Charles Oldman, Roger Wagon, Lane O’Neal, Robert Buline, Dakota Snyder, 
Jhonny Martinez, Russel Naef, Tyler DeGraw, Randi Campbell, Cougar Mascot.  

Back: Anna Smith, Elley Votruba, Grace Kinder, Darlee Hyatt, 
Macayla Arrington, Kelsi Davidson, Shantel Miller. Front: Dar-
cey Maddock, Tory Thoman, Danica Maddock, Aspen Stagner, 
Tayler Gordan, Verna Capitan, Lindsey D’Andrea. 

Back: Ambrielle Brown, Ashley Robins, Megan Giles, Danielle 
Giles, Megan Bolte, Jessica DeGraw. Middle: Darcey Maddock, 
Darcia Pinegreen. Front: Tory Thoman, Tayler Gordan, Aspen 
Stagner.  

Back: Coach Cress, Zach Lindstadt, Clayton Reinick, Ryan 
Weliever, Tyson Lone Bear, Roger Wagon, Drew Antone, 
Coach Selph. Front: Ambrielle Brown, Tyler Rupe, Joe 
Lupher, Joe Tidzump, Ward Gordan, Darcia Pinegree. 

Back: Coach Cress, Brevin Bell, Tyler Rupe, Jonah Dwyer, Clay-
ton Reinick, Brody Miller, Brody Miller, Joaquin Trosper, Trevor 
Scadden, Coach Selph. Middle: Ambrielle Brown, Zach Linstadt, 
Sam Plush, Luke Tidzump, Ben LaJeunesse, Joe Lupher, Darcia 
Pingree. Front: Lane O’Neal, Dakota Snyder, Keenan Hurley, 
Theron Nault.  52 Team Pics 



Congratulations, Cougar Athletes, for 
a successful 2011-2012 season!  

Back: Jack Noe, Danielle Giles, JD Grindle, Dalyn Grindle, Jordan O’Neal, Joe Lupher, Macayla Arrington, Jonah Dwyer, Grace 
Kinder, Stephin Littleshield, Tyler Rupe, Kaiden Koenig, Josee Vogel, Ben LaJuenesse, Tim Dwyer. Middle: Verna Capitan, Lydia John-
son, Randi Campbell, Kasi Hessling, Lindsey D’Andrea, Tayler Gordan, Ranelle Hindman, Ashley Giles, Jessica DeGraw, Abbey Max-
heimer, Megan Bolte, Chesnie Whitlock. Front: Tanner Stover, Dalton Perkins, Dylan Lookingbill, Shepp Campbell, Russel Naef, Jor-
dan Martin, Jhonny Martinez, Cole Bossert. 

Back: Coach Maendl, Dalton Perkins, Dylan Lookingbill, Marty 
Thoman, Jordan Martin, Cole Bossert, Coach Cunningham. 
Front: Jessica DeGraw, Zach Noffsinger, Tia Hampton, Caiden 
Pfisterer, Kris Justice, Ashley Robins.   

Back: Coach Vogel, Lexus Brown, Michaun Yellowplume, Grace 
Kinder, Darlee Hyatt, Tristan Yellowplume, Macayla Arrington, 
Brett Groesbeck, Coach Walker. Middle: Chelsea Keysaw, Amanda 
C’Bearing, Tayler Gordan, Kali Wagon, Kelsi Davidson, Josee Vo-
gel, Lydia Johnson, Delane King. Front: Megan Giles, Tory Tho-
man, Elley Votruba, Darcey Maddock, Verna Capitan, Arlayna 
Miller.  

Team Pics 53 



Laurie Alexander  
Albert Booky  
Dan Bowcutt  

Heather Buchanan  
Jennifer Campbell   

Michelle Carr  
Kiley Chatfield  

Vikki Cook  
Kathleen Cooper  

James Cunningham  

Sue Downham  
Linda Duthie  
Julie Fiebiger  
Matt Frazier  
Betty Gion  

Dirk Gosnell  
Jennie Halseide  

Jo Hartman  
Brenda Hyatt  

Brett Johnson  

Joy Jones  
Nancy Jones  

Susan  Kisling  
Alma Low  

Chad Lemley 

Brenda Leonhardt  
Katie McCall  

Denise McGowan 
Kelli Nelson 

Jamie Nicholls  

Staff Unleashed: 
Ready for All Challenges  

54 Staff Page  



Cullen Noffsinger  
Pepper Ottman  
Sheryl Overcast  
Joyce Pattison  
Kathy Pince  

Dick Quayle  
Rosanne Riley  
Sheila Schmidt  
Pam Schwiegert  
Amy Sennett  

Ryan Senett 
Deb Smith  
Ceatriss Wall  
Dianna Weliever  
Nancy Wollery  

Mr. Law, Mr. Bowcutt, Ms. 
Jones, and Mrs. Schwiegert 
delighted the staff at this 
year’s staff Christmas dinner. 
With an assist from Mrs. 
Hartman on the bongo 
drums, the troupe's rendition 
of “Jingle Bells” sent the 
crowd off in flurry of cheer. 
Mr. Booky and Mrs. Kisling 
both winning XBOX 360s 
didn’t hurt either.    

Cassie Gibson provides support for during this action-packed relay.  

   
“The teachers and staff 
have a lot in common 
with the students that 
come to Wind River 
schools. We stay on 
the same page to help 
our students with their 
successes.”   
   -Mrs. Weliever 

Staff Page 55 



Don’t Hate on 8: 
   The eighth graders kicked off the year with 
an ambitious start. They have been involved 
in a lot of activities, such as Rachel’s Chal-
lenge, and have expanded the Student Coun-
cil Committee to bring in new members. 
They came together as a class to demon-
strate how to treat others with respect, and 
learned some necessary skills needed before 
they move on to high school.                                
   After a lot of the practice and exposure, 
the class seems to be ready to pass their 
knowledge on to younger grades as they 
come into their own. They have provided a 
role model for the classes below, showing 
them how to leaders as well. The eighth  
graders are always looking forward to reach-
ing new heights in their upper level or 
tougher classes, career opportunities, and 
whatever comes their way. 

“As 8th graders, we are finally 
able to take the lead in middle 
school while looking forward to 
the new challenges of high 
school for next year.” 

-Jasmine Hood  

“I'm excited to improve in sports. 
I enjoy playing football and bas-
ketball because I like contact 
sports.” 
        -Kyle Hessling 

56 Eighth Grade 

“I'm looking forward to science 
fair because our projects will be 
more advanced with the new un-
derstanding we now have.” 

-Mille Hopkin  

Top: Ta’lynn Colman, Deni Lou Nicholls, and Kit Vogel concentrate on their experiment in Ms. 
Riley’s 8th grade science class: learning about minerals. Middle Left: During a middle school 
dance, Cora Johnson flashes her ability to do the electric slide. Middle Right: Chance Ames 
sprints with the football in his arms, performing a heroic leap in the game against his peers during 
an afternoon lunch break. Bottom Left: Keenan Pfisterer throws the ball to a teammate during the 
lunch break. Bottom Right: Kali Keene stands in front of her science fair board. Her project 
placed at state, and showed which types of animal furs were best insulators. 



Chance Ames 
Coy Carroll 
Ta’lynn Colman 
Cory Cress 
Lincoln David 

Kyle Hessling 
Tapaynga Hill 
Jasmine Hood 
Millie Hopkin  
Cora Johnson 

Kali Keene  
Drew Koenig  
Shannon Lake 
Marissa Lindley   
Cara Longtine 

Megan Longtine 
Morgan Marshall 
William McSwain 
Haley Meeks 
Deni Lou Nicholls  
 

Keanan Pfisterer 
Tia Pierce  
Zak Rose 
Rowdy Sooktis 
Jancy Sorensen 

Kit Vogel  
Shelley Warren 
Jodeci White Wolf-Gion 
Bailey Wilson  
Dustin Woods 

Eighth Grade 57 

“8th Grade has been really inspiring. We may not know it now, but I feel 
that when we get to high school we are going to miss it.” 
        -Tapaynga Hill  

Setting New Standards 



   When asked to list off seven things that are 
required to achieve success in school , the sev-
enth graders said, “Do work, be on time, stay 
focused, respect others, be confident, enjoy 
school while it lasts, and, most importantly, live 
life to the fullest.” Since the first day of school, 
these students have lived up to their promise, 
actively participating in activities like Red Rib-
bon Week, Spirit Week, and Rachael's Chal-
lenge. 
   The Middle School Friends Of Rachael 
(FOR) Club is one of the most active clubs in 
both high school and middle school. Every 
week the FOR club gets together to discuss 
what they can do to spread kindness around 
the school and the community, and a majority 
of the attending students were seventh graders. 
An activity the club took part in is making a 
paper chain where every link is a good deed a 
student has witnessed. By the end of the year, 
the entire chain link stretched from the high 
school office, to one end of the hallway, and 
part way back. Moreover, their “random acts of 
kindness” could be seen decorating many of 
their classmates lockers as they attached pick-
me-ups and other messages to celebrate their 
peers.  

7 Ways to Succeed:  
Middle School Steps Up 

“With everything ‘different’ going on, 
you never need to worry about being 

normal.” 
             -Mariah Smith 

Middle Schoolers increased school spirit by hosting a Red Ribbon Week to parallel the High School’s Homecoming days. Despite the cold, Sarah 
McKenzie, Mariah Smith, Aneesa Tibbs, Danyka Ingalls, Mackenzie Dickinson, and Shandi Nacota sported their comfiest PJs. 

Top Left: Casey Dwyer rocks a mohawk while focusing on his assignment in Ms. Bu-
chanan’s math class. Bottom Left: Officer Johnson plays a game of football with a group 
of middle schoolers while Renee Martinez, RJ Crabtree, and Lavesta Stringham watch from 
the sidelines. Right: Trevor Keysaw explains his science fair project on the most effective 
ways to clean fruits to Mrs. Jones. 

58 Seventh Grade 



Mason Bolte 
Thomas Corbett 
RJ Crabtree 
Gabby Cunningham 
Mackenzie Dickinson 

Casey Dwyer 
Grady Eckley 
Johnny Fenton 
Danyka Ingalls 
Ryan Jordan 

Trevor Keysaw 
Delayna Loveland 
Trinity Martel 
Renee Martinez 
Sarah McKenzie 

Destiny Miles 
Tristin Miller 
Alex Mills 
Shandi Nacota 
ShoShanna Norris 

Lynn Norse 
Nick Plush 
Ronnie Reece 
Mackayla Smith 
Mariah Smith 

Lavesta Stringham 
John Thoman 
Aneesa Tibbs 
LeGrand Willow 

“School is a fun thing. All you need to do to succeed is get 
your work done on time. Don’t blow it off. If you follow this 
advice, it will be a good year.” 

  - RJ Crabtree 

Seventh Grade 59 



New Kids On The Block  
     The sixth graders may be new to 
middle school, but sure are having a 
good time finding ways to fit in!  
      After a few weeks, most realize that 
they are more than capable of adapting 
to the new challenges they face in the 
environment. As they learn to work 
together, they seem able to move on 
smoothly and have a good year. It takes 
a little doing, but they get better inter-
acting with new teachers and new class-

mates, all while making it to their seats 
in the four minute passing period.  
     While some of the more rebellious 
students still grumble about the new 
behavior standards, Mr. Gion’s notice 
system has really helped them develop 
better academic habits.  
     A lot of the sixth graders are getting 
involved in different activities. Rachel's 
Challenge played a big part in middle 
school. They seemed to enjoy the vari-

ous activities the club put on, realizing 
the importance of helping others. Ra-
chel’s Challenge helps the sixth grade 
class understand how school and life 
can be changed by the deeds of an-
other. This activity opens several op-
portunities for the students to get in-
volved with each other, and for them to 
gain experience interacting with the 
community.  

“I lived in Tennessee before I moved down here for 6th grade. The teachers are nice here, and in 5th grade 
I never really got good grades. This year I now have good grades and even made the A Honor Roll!”  

   -Darby Schooner  

Top Left: Arienne Bean climbs a tree while on break during PAWS testing 
week. She holds onto the tree branch while observing her classmates amus-
ing themselves with the game of football. Bottom Left: Trying not to mess 
up the steps of his dance, Samuel Perkins is caught off guard by a camera-
man.  

60 Sixth Grade 

Top Right: Alison Johnson poses proudly with her science fair 
poster board, ready to explain the mechanics of her project.  
Bottom Right: In an effort to help out with a Rachel’s Challenge 
activity for Military Week, Layne Sanderson delivers a finished care 
package to send to troops.  



Theodore Abeyta  
Colton Anderson  
Kodi Anesi  
Arienne Bean  
Kaiden Burk  

Timothy Corbett  
Vinnie Dolbow  
Jace Dooley  
Jaylynn Fightingbear  
Alex Franck  

Darrell Greer  
Skylar Hall  
Hunter Hampton  
Jorden James  
Alison Johnson  

Justin Johnson  
Christina Kampman  
Natasha Lookingbill  
Cole Nelson  
Samuel Perkins  

Klayton Rose  
Layne Sanderson  
Darby Schooner  
Makayla Strahle  
Dillan Trussell  

Heaven Warren  

Sixth Grade 61 

Jordan James 
quickly corrects 
his mistake while 
keeping the pace 
for the rest of the 
cup stacking relay 
team.  



Serves Up! Cougars Vs.  OP 
WR vs. Riverton 
WR vs.  Wyo. Indian 

WR vs. St. Stephens 

WR vs. Dubois 

WR vs. Shoshoni 

WR vs. Arapahoe 

Using an overhand serve, Megan 
Longtine sends the volleyball flying 
across the net, gaining the Wind River 
another point. 

Eighth grader Bailey Wilson uses her 
vertical jump to her advantage against 
the other team in order to spike the 
ball without it being returned. 

After an excellent game between the B team Wind 
River and Shoshoni girls, the teams high-fived across 
the net, showing good sportsmanship no matter what 
the outcome is. 

     The Volleyball team of 2011 

kept positive attitudes throughout 

the season, and came to find that 

every person on the team was im-

portant in every game played. With 

Mrs. Buchannan as the coach this 

year, the team was introduced to 

new ways of practice, and was suc-

cessful in everything they did.  

     According to Kali Keene, “The 

season was awesome, especially af-

ter all of the other teams lost in 

both middle school and high school 

games against Shoshoni; we showed 

them that Wind River MS Volleyball 

could still beat them.” 

    “We had an excellent season as 

each one of the girls stepped up to 

play their positions when we needed 

them to, regardless of how tired 

they were,” said Coach.  

     As the season continued, the 

team made progress, and even 

placed first in the Volleyball Confer-

ence games. Several of the middle 

school girls played this year, which 

was a huge gain to the team. Each 

person who joined brought with 

them additional talent and skill. The 

Volleyball team maintained focus, 

determination, and dedication 

throughout the season, which all 

contributed to their successful year. 

     “Working together as a team 

allowed our 1st place to happen in 

the conference, and we will always 

strive to work as a team,” said Millie 

Hopkin. 

“We had a great year. We 
all played well and became 
the WRCAA Conference 
Champs!” 
         -Cara Longtine 

Right: Jodeci White-Wolf Gion 
jumps to spike the volleyball over 

the net, gaining another team 
point against Dubois.  

62 MS Girl Sports  



Dribbling Dominance! WR Team OP 
21 Wyo. Indian 49 
24 Shoshoni 18 
31 Ft. Washakie 47 
21 St. Stephens 34 
54 Dubois 10 
21 Shoshoni 19 
28 Dubois 11 
26 Riverton 7 
33 Arapahoe 13 

Jodeci White-Wolf Gion jumps high for 
the basketball during one of the middle 
schools’ games, gaining the upper hand in 
the jump. 

Haley Meeks takes the jump shot 
(holding her form) as the Arapahoe 
girls attempt to block her shot.  

With the score close at halftime, Ms. Garcia called a 
time-out to share her game plan with the team in an 
efforts to get off another shot before the buzzer 
sounds. 

      Since the end of volleyball sea-
son, several of the girls on this 
year’s team had been anxiously 
awaiting for this basketball. From 
the youth team up to the A team, 
there were several girls excited to 
play under Coach Garcia and Coach 
Hellyer.  
      Many girls participated in bas-
ketball, where they improved new 
skills that they will be able to apply 
in the many seasons to follow. Most 
would agree that it was tough going 
in some of the practices, especially 
when they were running, but the 
team knows that they have im-
proved tremendously. 
     “The last game against Arapahoe 
was one of the most fun because the 
girls came out with heart, gave their 
best, and we ended up taking third 

at conference,” says Coach Garcia 
     Discussing what she liked the 
most, Jancy Sorenson said, “The 
season was awesome, especially 
since we got to hang out with our 
friends, and enhance our basketball 
skills.”  
     They only lost 3 out of 9 games 
this season, and though they cannot 
quite dunk the basketball, they 
proved that no matter what, they 
could dominate if they had enough 
determination and strength as a 
team.  
      Teamwork is key to any physical 
contact sport because no one per-
son can win the game for everyone; 
instead, they all must get along in a 
physically and mentally challenging 
game.  

Left: Deni Lou Nicholls re-
leases the basketball at the 
free-throw line after being 
fouled by the opposing team. 
No stranger to pressure, her 
aim was true.  

“We improved so much in skills 
and as a team that we ended up 
taking 3rd in the Conference 
game.”  
  -Cora Johnson 

MS Girls Sports 63 



Come Rain or Shine 

Singing Ouray throws shot put 
as she hopes to maintain one of 
the longest throws at this track 
meet.  

As a fifth grade athlete compet-
ing in track, Houston Antone is 
caught in midair as he does the 
long jump. 

Makayla Smith uses her hand on 
the hurdle for extra height. 

In one of the many relay races, 
Cole Nelson sprints down the 
track holding the baton as he 
nears the finish line.  

On an excellent day for a track meet, Kaiden Burk attempts the high 
jump. He almost hit the bar, but managed to successfully complete 
the jump.  

In the 4-by-4 Relay, Natasha Lookingbill passes the baton to her team 
member Kodi Aneesi as they near the finish line, hoping to place 
amongst all the other teams. Both set a strong pace for their other 
teammates.  

64 MS Girls Sports 

“Let’s put it this way: we had a lot of fun…..kind of.” 
                                 -Coach Chatfield 

     The track team of 2012 was coached by Mr. Chatfield 
and Mr. Quayle, who had plenty of young athletes to 
teach events to with 44 athletes who competed in events 
that ranged from relay races to their individual events. 
No matter what they were in, they always gave their 
100%, and competed in whatever weather conditions 
that appeared for their meets.  
     According to Coach Quayle, “This group of students 
did have a lot to learn, but with time, they came together 
as a unit and were successful.” Their were also improve-
ments in their individual events and running times.  
     “The season was great, especially at the conference 
meet because our team did an excellent job overall,” says 
eighth grader Austin Kline.  
     “We had lots of fun at the track meets, talked to 
friends, did our events, and even met new people from 
the other schools in which we were competing against,” 
agreed Jasmine Hood. 
     Overall, the large number of students who joined the 
team managed to keep up good grades, attitudes, and 
physical condition, even if they did not enjoy some of 
the ‘hard practices’.  
     Whether the team is running, jumping, or throwing, 
they will triumph in all that they strive to do.  



Girls Team Pictures 

Standing: Megan Longtine, Deni Lou Nichols, Jodeci Gion, Kit 
Vogel, Bailey Wilson, Hailey Meeks, Cara Longtine Kneeling: 
Aneesa Tibbs, Missy Warren, Jaylnn Fightingbear, Millie Hopkin, 
Trinity Martel Sitting: Renee Martinez, Kodi Anesi, Shandi Na-
cota, Topaynga Hill, Shoshanna Norris Laying: Kali Keene and 
Cora Johnson. 

Back: Arienne Bean, Calyn O’Neal, Madison Jordan, Allison Johnson, 
Darby Schooner, Heaven Warren Middle: Jessie Becker, Lexi Snyder, 
Madi David, Layne Sanders, Yvonne Willow, Natasha Lookingbill Front: 
Mekenzie Gaudern, and Kierra Griffin. 

Back: Coach Garcia, Megan Longtine, Deni Lou Nichols, Jodeci 
Gion, Kit Vogel, Bailey Wilson, Cara Longtine Middle: Mariah 
Smith, Jancy Sorenson, Kali Keene, Macayla Smith, Hailey Meeks, 
Trinity Martell Front: Gabby Cunningham, Cora Johnson, Sho-
shanna Norris, Shandy Nacota, Renee Martinez 

Back: Coach LaJeunesse, Heaven Warren, Madison Jordan, Allison 
Johnson, Natasha Lookingbill, Taylor Whitsel, Coach Hellyer Middle: 
Calyn O’Neal, Jessie Becker, Layne Sanders, Skylar Hall, Mekenzie Gaud-
ern, Kierra Griffin Front: Jaylyn Fightingbear and Kodi Anesi. 

Back: Casey Dwyer, Morgan Marshall, Alison Johnson, Jaylynn Fightingbear, Kodi Annesi, Justin Johnson, Kaiden Burk, Taylor Tidzump, RJ Crabtree, Drew 
Koenig, Austin Cline, Jodeci White-Wolf Gion, Kit Vogel, Chance Ames, Jordan James, Dylan Vensor, Houston Antone Middle: DJ Greer, Trinity Martell, 
Cora Johnson, Kyle Hessling, William McSwain, Zak Rose, Nick Plush, Ryan Jordan, Makayla Smith, McKenzie Dickenson, Singing Ouray, Madison Jordan, 
Delayna Loveland, Calyn O’Neal, Reene Martinez Front: Harley Spicer, Shandi Nacota, Natasha Lookingbill, Layne Sanderson, Colton Anderson, Cole Nelson, 
Vinny Dolbow, Carson Stansfield, Millie Hopkin, Gabby Cunningham, Jasmine Hood. 

MS Girls Sports 65 



Down! Set! Hike! 

After their first win of the season, the middle school football team runs 
onto the field to tell their opponents, “Good Game,” showing their 
sportsmanship no matter what the outcome is.  

Keenan Pfisterer races down the field 
with the football, ready to dodge any 
opponent, looking to gain a touchdown.  

     With new additions to the team, Coach Quayle and Coach 
Cunningham taught the new recruits the game of football as 
the squad worked through the plays. Since most are still fairly 
inexperienced, there was a bit of trial and effort. However, at 
the end of the day, most have good attitudes, which always 
helps.        
     To these students, football is much looked forward to, even 
though it begins at the end of summer when it’s still really hot 
out.  
     “Football is about hard work, determination, and teamwork. 
Without those elements it would just be a game of catch,” says 
eighth grader Rowdy Sootkis.  
     Although this season may have seemed hard, especially after 
losing to Shoshoni during their first game, the players kept 
positive attitudes, coming onto the field strong no matter who 
they faced thereafter.  
     Being part of a team requires one to work well with others, 
but it also necessitates the ability to maintain good sportsman-
ship, to do the job you are expected to do, both as an individ-
ual player and as part of a team. Such effort is even more im-
portant when there are so many beginners who must gel with 
more experienced players.        
      “Although we had several new players this year, I think 
they tried their best, and will continue to progress as the team 
experience does,” says Coach Quayle.  
    Finishing off with total of 3 wins and 3 losses, our middle 
school Cougar Football players have improved greatly through-
out the season, and will be bringing new fans to the high school 
games next year. 

“With a team who 
has heart, victory 
will last. I had a lot 
of fun this year.” 
       -Dustin Woods 

The “New Cougars” on the field line up for 
their first game of the season against Sho-
shoni, anxious for the game to start.  

Chance Ames breaks through one of Arapa-
hoe’s blocks, hoping to avoid any other tackle 
attempt before reaching the end zone. 

Date WR Team OP 
9/8/11 0 Shoshoni 32 

9/15/11 24 Arapahoe 8 

9/27/11 0 Wyo Indian 22 

9/30/11 13 Riverton 8th  0 

9/30/11 0 Riverton 7th 20 

10/6/11 32 
Ft. 

Washakie 0 

Right: Just before game 
time, Coach Quayle gives 

the team a pep talk. He 
runs through the plays with 

the team one more time, 
just to be sure they are 

ready. 

66 MS Boys Sports 



High Hoops!  

Cory Cress makes this lay-up, also drawing a 
foul in the MS game against St. Stephens in as 
he scores against the Eagles.  

Waiting for Riverton to begin their play, 
Ryan Jordan (#20), Kyle Hessling (#13), 
and Trevor Keysaw (#0) guard their op-
ponents to keep them from gaining a pass.  

The upcoming Youth Team lines up for the 
singing of the National Anthem before their 
game against the Wyoming Indian Chiefs. 

    According to Kyle Hessling, the sea-

son  really came down to: “Working to-

gether as a team both, in practice and on 

the court, maintaining positive attitudes 

during all of the games.”  

      This year’s team had to adjust to dif-

ferent plays the new coaches brought 

with them. Coach Bowcutt and Coach 

Cress taught their team the basics, as well 

as how to incorporate strategized plays 

for both offensive and defensive posi-

tions. For many, this season went by fast, 

especially during close games like ones 

they had with Shoshoni when the team 

won with a seven point lead.  

     “It was cool to have my dad help 

coach because I got to see him at night, 

and he, along with Coach Bowcutt, 

helped the team come far since the be-

ginning of the season,” says Cory Cress. 

     When asked what game he remem-

bered most and why, Trevor Keysaw 

said, “The second game of the season, 

which we played against Dubois; it was 

the first game B Team won.” 

      Though some teams were tougher 

than others, the MS Boys Basketball 

team worked hard no matter how much 

physical effort was required of them. The 

team looks forward to another year of 

basketball under the coaches, as well as 

the addition of new players who will 

hopefully come to embrace the game of 

basketball.  

Will McSwain goes in for a lay-up after mak-
ing a steal with 38.9 seconds on the clock, 
finishing the first half of the game. 

“It has been neat to watch these students grow as basketball play-
ers and as people. Even though it was a tough season, we learned 
to keep trying even when the odds were against us.” 
                             -Coach Bowcutt  

MS Boys Sports 67 

Date WR Team 
10/27/2011 Lost Riverton 
10/28/2011 Lost Dubois 
11/4/2011 Lost St. Stephens 
11/5/2011 Lost Shoshoni 
11/10/2011 Lost Wyoming Indian 
11/18/2011 Won Dubois 2 
11/19/2011 Lost Shoshoni 2 
11/22/2011 Lost Fort Washakie 
1/1/2011 Lost Arapahoe 



     To outsiders, wrestling may not seem like it requires as much effort as 

football or basketball; however, they’re dead wrong. This year’s wrestling 

team put forth as much effort and determination as any other sport re-

quires, and then some. The team was coached by Coach Horton, who 

taught them to “try our best to win the matches no matter how tough an 

opponent we faced,” says eighth grader Chance Ames. 

     Since the beginning of the season, the middle school wrestlers im-

proved greatly in all that they did. Whether it was running the halls to get 

in shape or practicing moves by competing against themselves, this group 

of wrestlers worked extremely hard. Their many nights at practice proved 

that it pays off whenever the team competed against other schools. No 

matter how much anybody in any kind of sport wants to stop, they must 

push themselves to complete the challenging practices that prepare them 

to enter a match.  

     “I have improved greatly since last year, and did pretty well in all the 

matches I had along with everyone else,” according to seventh grader Ryan 

Jordan.  

      To several members of the team the greatest part of the entire season 

was going to other schools to compete and meet new people. They also 

enjoyed messing around on the bus, talking about school, remembering 

past matches. 

Just after the referee blows his whistle 
to begin the match, Justin Martin con-
templates which move he should carry 
out for a pin. 

Sixth grader Titan Abeyta proves that though he 
may be young, he can be just as good as an 
eighth grade wrestler, winning the match. 

Having the upper-hand on his opponent, Zak 
Rose keeps his opponent in this position, gain-
ing a much needed score in order to win this 
match at the Wind River Open Meet. 

As they take their stance to begin the match, 
eighth grader Chance Ames knows exactly what 
he wants to do in order to pin his opponent. 
Whether the odds be with or against him, 
Chance always does his best in every match.  

68 MS Boys Sports 

During one of  his matches against Shoshoni, 
Ryan Jordan successfully manages to reverse his 
opponent’s move, gaining the upper hand.  

Wrestling Pins the Win! 



Boys Team Pictures 

Back: Justin Martin, Hunter Hampton, Will McSwain, Justin 
Johnson, Chance Ames, Rowdy Sootkis, Zak Rose, Tristan Miller, 
Kaiden Burk, Coach Horton Front: Keenan Phfisterer, Ryan 
Jordan, Sam Perkins, Titan Abeyta, John Thoman, Dylan Vensor, 
Klayton Rose, Carson Stansfield. 

Back: Coach Quayle, Kaiden Burk, Tristan Miller, Rowdy Sootkis, Justin 
Johnson, Lincoln David, Drew Koenig, RJ Crabtree, Taylor Tidzump, 
Dillan Trussel, Coach Cunningham Middle: DJ Greer, Nick Plush, Johnny 
Fenton, Kyle Hessling, Cory Cress, Chance Ames, Ryan Jordan, LeGrand 
Willow, Will McSwain Front: Hunter Hampton, Klayton Rose, Cole Nel-
son, John Thoman, Keenan Phfisterer, Titan Abeyta, Sam Perkins. 

Back: Coach Bowcutt, RJ Crabtree, Cory Cress, Drew Koenig, 
Rowdy Sootkis, Zak Rose, Will McSwain Front: Kyle Hessling, 
Trevor Keysaw, Chance Ames, Ryan Jordan, Thomas Corbett. 

Back: Coach Gosnell, Dylan Vensor, Justin Martin, Kaiden Burk, Justin 
Johnson, Jordan James, Nathan Burnett, Hunter Hampton, Alex 
Franck, Eddie Hinojosa Front: Carson Stansfield, Titan Abeyta, Cole 
Nelson, DJ Greer, Vinnie Dolbow, Morgan Miller, Klayton Rose. 

MS Boys Sports 69 

“Coach Horton would let us play dodgeball, 
sharks and minnows, and tag after a practice; 
that went really well.” 
          -Clayton Rose 

“Wrestling was fun and cool because we did 
well as a team, and always did out best no mat-
ter what day it was or how bad we felt.” 
         -John Thoman 

“All of the sports this year were fun, exciting, suc-
cessful, and helped tp keep up everyone’s grades 
throughout the school year because we all needed 
to be eligible to play.”  
   -Cougar Athletes 



The Myth of  Fifth: 

When cold days get you down, there are always friends to 
lean on! Kimberly LaJeunesse and Harley Spicer show this 
on a cold wintery day in the playground. 

     To some, it may seem like an 
impossibility: transforming laughter, 
learning, friendship, athleticism, and 
hard work into a fifth-grader ready 
to take on the world, especially when 
so many at this grade level still act 
crazy at recess. However, with great 
teachers and willing students, the 
“myth of fifth” becomes reality.       
     “This group of students are crea-
tive, motivated, and honest. They are 
down-to-earth kids, and I always 
look forward to having them in my 
class,” says Mrs. Schweigert. 
     From academics to sports, the 
fifth grade class has had an exciting 
and eventful year. This year’s group 
of students have done several hands-
on activities, cooperative learning 
units, and independent work.  
    To help motivate students, Mr. 
Lemley helped institute “Cougar 
Rands,” a program to enhance a 

positive school culture based on re-
spect, responsibility, and safety.    
     Many agreed that their favorite 
part of the school year was when 
when Mr. Lemley hosts the “Cougar 
Rand Assembly,” in which the whole 
school comes together to celebrate 
being more positive, much like Ra-
chel’s Challenge in the middle school 
and high school.   
     The fifth grade is often asked to 
help show the younger students how 
to do the relay style game or activity, 
creating a domino effect for every-
one to admire.  
     Mr. Lemley and Mrs. Hartman 
spent the year teaching this group of 
students everything they will need to 
know once they get to middle 
school. This class is always eager to 
learn, and they bring their character 
in almost all they do, whether it is in 
or out of school, as well as in the 
community. 

70 Fifth Grade 

The winning 5th grade team shake their bodies to make 
their Christmas bells ring at the “Cougar Rand Assembly.” 

“This year has been great. 
I have enjoyed almost 
everything that Mr. Lemley 
and Mrs. Hartman have 
taught, especially in His-
tory.”  
 -Abilene Philleo 

During the “Serve and Succeed Week” the elementary students explored a variety of vehicles (a police 
car, a fire engine, an ambulance, and a Humvee) before trying out some safety gear. Volunteer service 
men answered a ton of questions, including an oddball one about a soldier’s favorite soda, which was 
Mountain Dew. Ryan Becquer was “fatigued” by the end of the fun.  



Alexis Acres 
Houston Antone 
Jessie Becker 
Ryan Becquer 
Nathan Burnett 

Madi David 
Mekenzie Gaudern 
Kierra Griffin 
Eddie Hinojosa 
Duane Ingalls 

Madison Jordan 
Ashley Kirby 
Justin Lajeunesse 
Kimberly Lajeunesse 
Abbey Marler-Williamson 

Justin Martin 
Owen McAdams 
Jordan Memering 
Morgan Miller 
Calyn O’Neal 

Abilene Philleo 
Lexi Snyder 
Brendan Sperry 
Harley Spicer 
Carson Stansfield 

Briahna Terry 
Dakoda Tibbs 
Buddy Trosper 
Dylan Vensor 
Yvonne Willow 

Lillian Woods 

“My favorite part of the Christmas Concert was when we got to 
play the instruments in front of all the parents.” 

 
-Jessie Becker 

Fifth Grade 71 



Four All It’s Worth 
   The fourth graders have a variety of classes. 

The teachers have split the students into even 

numbers. Mrs. Schmidt and Mrs. Leonhardt 

enjoy teaching their students, especially in 

world history and reading classes. 

   “I have all core classes this year. I enjoy 

teaching them because the students are ready 

to learn when they come to class,” says Mrs. 

Leonhardt. 

   Mrs. Schmidt claims, “They are a good class 

and are eager to do well. No matter what the 

size [of the class], they are always a joy to 

have.” 

   Most of the fourth graders enjoy doing 

activities. There are various activities available 

for the students while they are at recess. 

   Various teachers support the playground 

activities. Ms. Fiebiger puts on a walk/run 

that goes on around the sidewalk and play-

ground.  

   Students receive small plastic people silhou-

ettes to go on a chain for every 10 laps that 

they do. They also get a shoe silhouette that 

they can put on the chain for every 20 laps. As 

they start progressing throughout the year, they 

earn more plastic silhouettes, which creates 

some competition between classmates.  

   The objective of this activity is for them to 

stay healthy and in shape.  

   Fourth graders also are all in the  process of 

advancing in school, soon practicing and plan-

ning on becoming 5th graders. Some fourth 

graders are even looking as far as moving on to 

become members of the middle school . They 

will continue to progress in their learning and 

will blossom into responsible and ambitious 

young adults. 

“[The walk] is a healthy activity. 
I think it’s a good idea. I am not 
just sitting around at recess, 
now I can be active doing 
something that I enjoy.“                  
                       -Anneka Woolner   

  

Back: Mrs. Schmidt, Sean White, Zach Taylor, Taylor Pattison, Reata Hindman, Taylor Gibson, 
Gabrielle Wall, Julia Smith, Ms. Downham. Middle: Schylar Terry, Zeb Harper, Broox Sorensen, 
Mindy Russell, Brody Tatro. Front: Jade Ann Carroll, Andrea Dolbow, Savanna Whitehurst, Skye 
Anderson, Veronica Ward, Fallon Deveraux.  

Top Right: Gabrielle Wall hides from 
the sun at recess. She, like a lot of her 

classmates, enjoys the slides.  
 

Bottom Right: Mrs. Schweigert’s music 
class stars with the recorders. The fourth 
graders work on honing their music skills 

and preparing for concerts.   
 

Left: Jade Ann Carroll practices her bas-
ketball skills in PE. Working with a 

group, she learns the right way to play.  

72 Fourth Grade  



Devyn Antone  
Savannah Arneach  
Jade Barrett  
Jade Ann Carroll  
Andrea Dolbow  

Luke Dwyer  
Madison Enos  
Taylor Gibson  
Zeb Harper  
Reata Hindman  

Elizabeth Hopkin  
Braydon Kolsen  
Renea Lajeunesse  
Bubba Miles  
Gabrielle Wall  

Taylor Pattison 
Josie Rose  
Mindy Russell  
Skye Sanderson  
Jordyn Schmuck  
 

Naya Shime  
Julia Smith  
Broox Sorensen  
Katelynn Strahle  
Brody Tatro  

Schylar Terry  
Braxton Tidzump  
Kage Vogel  
Veronica Ward  
Sean White  

Savanna Whitehurst  
Anneka Woolner  

Fourth Grade 73  



   “A young, willing, and caring 

group of children make up of the 

third grade,” said Mrs. Sennett, the 

k-12 counselor during one of their 

specials classes.  

     Throughout the students’ event-

ful year, the activities and involve-

ment with the school started strong 

with the Rachel’s Challenge Club 

beginning in early September. 

Along with the kids attending regu-

lar Monday morning pep rallies to 

start the week off strong, the kids 

also participate in new activities 

with other teachers than their main 

one to help strengthen the bond 

with their teachers and other staff.  

   “This group of kids are just about 

the friendliest, most caring group 

of kids out of this year’s classes,” 

Mrs. Sennett continued. 

     They also seem to be some of 

the most productive. The students 

have a variety of classes, from mu-

sic to art, as well as physical educa-

tion and library time. The third 

grade is constantly moving forward 

with all of their usual studies. Said 

Aaron Smith, “We are going to be 

the smartest kids ever!”  

Top: Aaron Smith cast a patronus in order to get back to read-
ing Harry Potter while Jason Bowcutt scopes his buddy’s Propel 
Zero during silent reading time.  Middle: As the third grade 
mingles during lunch, some pay attention to the camera more 
than they care about eating, especially Shelby Ames as she 
waves to the photographer. Bottom: Cole Barrett and Charlie 
Schmuck listen while Jazlynn Dickinson passes a “compliment 
string” to the next student in during Mrs. Sennett’s friendship 
exercise.  

“Mrs. Shucker is so funny! She always 
tells us about how she is a bad cook 
AND driver! She wrecked her motorcy-
cle and her dog would not eat her food!” 
   -Zaylee Lane 

“I love when Harlie and my other friends 
pretend like I am their horse! We love 
role playing animals!” 
   -Hailey Spray 

“I am excited for the mock Irish Olym-
pics! I am half Irish, so I will know a lot! 
We do a weird dance, though…” 
   -Kamron Ritter 

74 Third Grade  

Three Times the Charm 



Hunter Abeyta 
Shelby Ames 
Cole Barrett 
Hadlee Becker 
Jason Bowcutt 

Jazlynn Dickinson 
Harlie Hardcastle 
Patrick Jacobson 
NaKoya Kampman 
Kaden Keysaw 

Zaylee Lane 
Carissa Lindley 
Kamron Ritter 
Charlie Schmuck 
Aaron Smith 

Hailey Spray 
Stockman Stagner 
Dustin Supino 
Gage Williams 
David Yates 

In preparation for the annual Christmas Con-
cert, Gage Williams waits for his cue to rock 
the bells! 

Third Grade 75 

Showcasing their creative sides, the third grade students participate in 
a colorful paper activity making their family members hearts with a 
sweet message inside.   



2 Good  
2 Ignore! 

     With some new friends, teachers, and 

exciting games, the second graders look 

forward to a another fun-filled year!         

     So far they have made several crafts 

and learned new problem-solving skills, 

such as how to apply math in real-world 

situations, sharing smiles and laughs all 

the while. 

     This class includes students who each 

have unique traits, like creativity and en-

thusiasm, which add to their excitement 

about school.  

     According to teachers and staff, their 

positive energy is seen every time they 

enter the classroom. Always on the move 

and ready to learn, the second grade has 

done everything from measuring the size 

of pumpkins to jumping out of newspa-

pers as part of problem solving activities.  

     “They have a bright personality, which 

shows throughout everything they do,” 

says Mrs. Gomendi. 

     As the year progresses, they are dis-

covering more about how to apply their 

education in life situations, especially with 

their teachers’ help.  

     “Mrs. Gomendi always finds a way to 

make class time into fun time,” says 

Dixon Sorenson. 

     Too good to ignore, the second grad-

ers are great assets to Wind River Ele-

mentary. Their outgoing personalities are 

carrying them far.   
Bailey Grant stands on her chair for a science 
lab on how long it will take to drop a 
“spinning ghost” from a certain height. 

All smiles, Dixon Sorenson, Jaden Miller, and Reece Hindman burst out of a newspaper tent 
they built using tape and newspapers as part of a cooperative learning project. 

Mr. Lemley hands out a Wal-Mart gift card to 
Caleb Abbott after one of his Cougar Rand 
assemblies with the elementary.  

76  Second Grade 



Caleb Abbott 
Lena Abeyta 
Eddie Bailey 
Landen Brownlee 
Avery Burnett 

Arlyssa ChiefGoesOut 
Andrea Clark 
Cade David 
Payton Ginder 
Bailey Grant 

Reece Hindman 
Eli Jackson 
Zylance Lane   
Jaden Miller 
Aubrey Naef 

Hunter Pattison 
Stran Peck 
Shawn Reed 
Joshuah Rose 
Dixon Sorenson 

Keara Thoman 
Tanna Wagner 
Charlie Willow 

Landen Brownlee and Andrea Clark use yarn to measure 
the circumference of a pumpkin as part of an activity where 
they apply math to real-world objects. 

“This year has been really fun, and I am learning a lot 
from Mrs. Gomendi and enjoying the lessons.” 

-Aubrey Naef 

“My favorite part of class is when we get to do games, 
like using blocks for counting.” 

-Shawn Reed 

“The most fun activity that we have done is when we 
built lots of crafts for the holidays!” 

-Lena Abeyta 

Second Grade 77 



Jayton Barquin 
Danielle Bednarcik 

Nathan Bowcutt 
Aryss ChiefGoesOut 

Annaliesa Friday 

KC Gibson 
Anika Hilley 

Calder Johnson 
David Jones 

Kolin Krizan 

Brayden Leonhardt 
Falisity Lindley 

Wylie Shearer 
Will Smith 

Westley Sperry 

Taylor Strahle 
Tanner Supino 

Dwyght Trosper 
Hunter Walker 

Anne Yoder 

Left: Kindergartener Dwyght 
Trosper shows off his skills as 

he goes along the monkey 
bars at recess. 

Right: The kindergarten class 
waits patiently as they get 

ready to sing another song to 
get everyone in the spirit for 

the holidays during the 
Christmas concert.   

Left: Lucy Loveland 
plants a flag as part of her 
quick-moving relay team.   

Right:1st grader Calder 
Johnson takes a side-

plunge onto the mat, es-
caping from a “burning” 
building during the bike 

rodeo. 

78 1st and KG 



AnnaBeth  Bornhoft 
Benjamin Bowcutt 
Chance Brown 
Chase Brown 
Christopher Burk 

Kylarae Davis 
Kolbie Devries 
Kiarra Dickinson 
Addison Dow 
Hudsin Fleetwood 

Abby Gowett 
Joshua Gustin 
Tucker Hardcastle 
Faye Hellyer 
Mikyh Hernandez 

Dallon Johnson 
Gabriel Kampman 
Eden Law  
Kaylee Leseberg 
Lucy Loveland 

Hayden McKee 
Samira Nelson 
Isac Rose 
Rowdy Shearer 
Blake Snyder 

Rix Sorensen 
Tania St. Clair  
Allison Tidzump 
Aidan White  
Samantha Williams 

“My favorite thing to do in school 
is writer’s workshop. I like to write 
stories about monsters.”  
                            -Hunter Walker 

 1st and KG 79 



  

 A 
Abeyta, Hunter, 75 
Abeyta, Lena 
Abeyta, Theodore 
Acres, Alexis 
Albrandt, Kinzi 
Alexander, Laurie, 54 
Allison, Jody 
Ames, Chance, 56, 57 
Ames, Shelby, 74, 75 
Anderson, Becky 
Anderson, Colton 
Anesi, Kodi 
Antone, Devyn 
Antone, Drew, 15, 47 
Antone, Houston 
Arneach, Savannah 
Arrington, Macayla, 25, 33, 40 
 B 
Bailey, Eddie 
Bailey, KaCee 
Balber, Ghent 
Barquin, Jayton, 78 
Barrett, Cole, 74, 75 
Barrett, Donna 
Barrett, Jade 
Bean, Arienne 
Becker, Hadlee, 75 
Becquer, Ryan 
Bednarcik, Danielle, 75 
Bell, Ariasteed 
Bell, Brevin, 29  
Bolte, Mason, 59 
Bolte, Megan, 29, 31, 
Booky, Albert, 54 
Borgan, Val 
Bornhoft, AnnaBeth, 79 
Bossert, Cole, 28, 29, 31, 32 
Bowcutt, Benjamin, 79 
Bowcutt, Dan, 54 
Bowcutt, Jason, 74, 75 
Bowcutt, Nathan, 78 
Bray, Brook 
Brown, Ambrielle, 19, 29 

Brown, Chance, 79 
Brown, Chase, 79 
Brown, Jesse, 5, 6, 10, 16, 19, 38, 39, 46 
Brown, Lexus, 25, 37 
Brownlee, Landen 
Buchanan, Heather, 40, 54 
Buline, Robert, 26, 27, 29,  31 
Burk, Christopher, 79 
Burk, Kaiden 
Burnett, Averey 
Burnett, Nathan 
 C 
C’Bearing, Amanda, 44 
Campbell, Jennifer, 13, 54 
Campbell, Randi, 5, 6, 10, 12, 13, 16, 30, 33 
Campbell, Shepp, 29, 37 
Capitan, Verna, 4, 6, 10, 19, 44 
Caproni, Holly 
Carr, Michelle, 54 
Carroll, Coy, 57 
Carroll, Jade Ann 
Chatfield, Kiley, 16, 33, 54 
ChiefGoesOut, Arlyssa 
ChiefGoesOut, Aryss, 78 
Chippewa, Angela 
Clapp, Cathy 
Clapp, Diana 
Clark, Adrea 
Colman, Ta’lynn, 56, 57 
Collver, Alex 
Collver, Colter 
Cook, Vikki, 54 
Cooper, Dylan, 4, 11, 12, 13 
Cooper, Kathy, 54 
Corbett, John, 22, 25 
Corbett, Thomas, 59 
Corbett, Timothy 
Crabtree, RJ, 58, 59 
Cress, Cory, 57 
Cunningham, Gabrielle, 59 
Cunningham, James, 54 
 D 
D’Andrea, Lindsey, 4, 6, 12, 17, 18, 30, 40 
David, Cade 

David, Lincoln, 57 
David, Madison 
Davidson, Kelsi, 4, 6, 11, 12, 17, 38 
Davis, Kylarae, 79 
DeGraw, Jessica, 28, 29, 30, 37, 41 
DeGraw, Tyler, 22, 23, 24, 25, 42 
Deveraux, Fallon 
Devries, Kolbie, 79 
Dickinson, Jazlynn, 74, 75 
Dickinson, Kiarra, 79 
Dickinson, Mackenzie, 58, 59 
Dolbow, Andrea 
Dolbow, Vinnie 
Dooley, Jace 
Dooley, Jessica 
Dooley, Josh, 4, 6, 11, 12, 13, 33, 36 
Dooley, Misty 
Dow, Addison, 79 
Downham, Sue, 54 
Downing, Toni 
Duran, Delmer 
Duthie, Linda, 54 
Dwyer, Casey, 58, 59 
Dwyer, Jonah, 22, 25, 33 
Dwyer, Luke 
Dwyer, Tim 
 E 
Eckley, Grady, 59 
Eckley, Shelby, 25 
Enos, Madison 
 F 
Farwell, Hadley, 4, 7, 11 
Fehring, Kris 
Fenton, Johnny, 59 
Fiebiger, Juilie, 54 
Fightingbear, Jaylynn 
Fleetwood, Hudsin, 79 
Fletcher, Cody 
Franck, Alex 
Frazier, Matthew, 54 
Friday, Annaliesa, 78 
Friday, Harold, 27, 28, 29 
  



 G 
Gantenbein, Jayden 
Garcia, Malinda, 11, 16 
Gaudern, Mekenzie 
Gerhardt, Randy, 4, 7, 11, 31, 42 
Gibson, KC, 78 
Gibson, Taylor 
Giles, Ashley, 25 
Giles, Danielle, 24, 25, 38 
Giles, Megan, 23, 25, 30 
Ginder, Payton 
Gion, Betty, 54 
Gion, Scott 
Gomendi, Renee 
Gordon, Pam 
Gordon, Scott, 42 
Gordon, Tayler, 17, 22, 24, 25, 44 
Gordon, Ward, 19, 33, 43, 47 
Gosnell, Dirk, 54 
Gowett, Abby, 79 
Grant, Bailey 
Greer, Darrell 
Greibel, Marcus, 27, 29 
Griffin, Kierra 
Griffith, Steve 
Grindle, Dalyn, 5, 7, 10, 12, 13, 16, 19, 30 
Grindle, JD, 27, 29, 31 
Groesbeck, Brett, 15, 36, 37, 44 
Groom, McKenzie, 15, 30 
Gustin, Joshua, 79  
 H 
Hall, Skylar 
Halseide, Jeanie, 54 
Hampton, Hunter 
Hampton, Tia, 23, 24, 25 
Hansen-Miller, Devon 
Hardcastle, Harlie, 75 
Hardcastle, Tucker, 79 
Harper, Zeb 
Hartman, Jo, 54 
Heeg, Ryan, 4, 7 
Hellyer, Amanda 
Hellyer, Faye, 79 
Henry, Wanda 

Hernandez, Mikyh, 79 
Hessling, Kasi, 5, 7, 10, 14, 36 
Hessling, Kyle, 56, 57 
Hessling, Patti 
Hill, Tapaynga, 57 
Hilley, Anika, 78 
Hindman, Reata 
Hindman, Ranelle, 28, 29 
Hindman, Reece 
Hinojosa, Eddie 
Hood, Jasmine, 56, 57 
Hopkin, Elizabeth 
Hopkin, Millie, 56, 57 
Hopkin, Stetler, 4, 7, 11 
Houser, Wesley 
Hurley, Keenan, 28, 29 
Hyatt, Brenda, 54 
Hyatt, Darlee, 15, 37, 40, 41 
 I 
Ingalls, Danyka, 58, 59 
Ingalls, Duane 
 J 
Jackson, Eli 
Jacobson, Patrick, 75 
James, Jorden 
James, Stacey 
Jenks, Charles 
Johnson, Alison 
Johnson, Brett, 54, 58 
Johnson, Calder, 78 
Johnson, Cora, 56, 57 
Johnson, Dallon, 79 
Johnson, Lydia, 16, 17, 23, 25, 36, 38 
Johnson, Justin 
Jones, Chris 
Jones, David, 78 
Jones, Joy, 54, 58 
Jones, Nancy, 54 
Jordan, Madison 
Jordan, Ryan, 59 
Justice, Kristopher, 26, 29  
 K 
Kampman, Christina 
Kampman, Gabriel, 79 

Kampman, NaKoya, 75 
Keene, Kali, 56, 57 
Kerr, Michael, 27, 29 
Keysaw, Chelsea, 24, 25, 30 
Keysaw, Kaden, 75 
Keysaw, Trevor, 58, 59 
Kimmel, Ayla, 5, 7, 13, 19 
Kinder, Grace, 23, 25 
King, DeLane, 14, 18, 30 
Kini, Alexandria, 29, 36 
Kirby, Ashley 
Kirby, Brittany, 5, 8 
Kisling, Susan, 54 
Kline, Austin, 31 
Koenig, Drew, 57 
Koenig, Kaiden, 42 
Kolsen, Braydon 
Krizan, Kolin, 78 
 L 
Lacock, Barney 
LaJeunesse, Benjamin, 22, 25 
LaJeunesse, Justin 
LaJeunesse, Kimberly 
LaJeunesse, Renea K 
Lake, Shannon, 57 
Lane, Jeremy 
Lane, Zaylee, 74, 75 
Lane, Zylance 
Large, Keenen, 29, 32 
Larsen, Troi 
Law, Alma, 54 
Law, Eden, 79 
Lemley, Chad, 54 
Leonhardt, Brayden, 78 
Leonhardt, Brenda, 54 
Leseberg, Kaylee, 79 
Lindley, Carissa 
Lindley, Falisity, 78 
Lindley, Marissa, 57, 75 
Lindstadt, Zachary, 25, 33, 43 
Littlejohn, Christian 
Littlesheild, Stephin, 25 
Lone Bear, Tyson, 5, 8, 13, 17, 43, 46, 47 
Longtine, Cara, 57 



  

Longtine, Megan, 57 
Lookingbill, Dylan, 22, 25, 39 
Lookingbill, Natasha 
Lookingbill, Tim 
Loveland, Delayna, 59 
Loveland, Lucille, 79 
Lupher, Joe, 25, 33, 47  
 M 
Maddock, Danica, 4, 8, 11, 12, 13, 36, 41 
Maddock, Darcey, 17, 23, 26, 28, 29, 31, 41, 45 
Marlatt, Cole, 5, 8, 11, 12, 13, 36 
Marler-Williamson, Abygail 
Marshall, Morgan, 57 
Martel, Trinity, 59 
Martin, Jordan, 29, 32, 33 
Martin, Justin 
Martin, Sharon 
Martinez, Johnny, 26, 29, 32, 42 
Martinez, Morgan, 4, 8 
Martinez, Renee, 58, 59 
Maxheimer, Abbey, 29, 37 
McAdams, Owen 
McCall, Katie, 33, 54 
McGowan, Denise, 54 
McKee, Hayden, 79 
McKenzie, Sarah, 58, 59 
McLeod, Joe, 15 
McSwain, Will, 57 
Meeks, Donna 
Meeks, Haley, 57 
Meeks, Kati 
Memering, Jordan 
Mendl, Andy, 42 
Merrill, Chante, 4, 8, 10 
Miles, Destiny, 59 
Miles, Weston 
Miller, Arlayna, 19 
Miller, Brody, 27, 29 
Miller, Jaden 
Miller, Megan, 41 
Miller, Morgan 
Miller, Shantel, 5, 8, 11, 12, 18, 19, 41 
Miller, Tristin, 59 
Miller, Venyta 

Mills, Alex, 59 
Moler Wall, Gabrielle 
Morrs, Brett 
Murdock, Andrew, 25 
 N 
Nacota, Shandi, 58, 59 
Nading, Melinda, 28 
Naef, Aubrey 
Naef, Russel, 27, 29 
Nault, Curtis, 26, 28, 29 
Nault, Theron, 27, 28, 29, 37, 47 
Nelson, Cole 
Nelson, Kelli, 54 
Nelson, Samira, 79 
Nicholls, Deni Lou, 56, 57 
Nicholls, Jami, 54 
Noe, Jack, 26, 29, 31 
Noe, Jessica, 5, 8, 10 
Noffsinger, Cullen, 16, 42, 43, 55 
Noffsinger, Zach, 27, 28, 29, 33 
Nordwick, Sloan, 14, 37 
Norris, Daisy 
Norris, Russell 
Norris, ShoShanna, 59 
Norse, Lynn, 59 
 O 
O’Brien, Sherri 
O’Neal, Calyn 
O’Neal, Jordan, 24, 25 
Oldman, Charles, 25 
Ortiz, Alejandro 
Ortiz, Vladimir 
Ottman, Pepper, 55 
Ouray, Pete, 5, 9 
Ouray, Singing Pinetree 
Overcast, Sheryl, 55 
 P 
Pattison, Hunter 
Pattison, Joyce, 55 
Pattison, Taylor 
Peck, Candy 
Peck, Stran 
Perkins, Dalton, 22, 23, 25, 37 

Perkins, Samuel 
Peterson, Fred 
Pfisterer, Caiden, 39 
Pfisterer, Keanan, 56, 57 
Philleo, Abilene 
Pierce, Tia, 57 
Pince, Kathy, 55 
Pingree, Darcia, 19, 29, 37, 40 
Pitt, Athena 
Plush, Nicholas, 59 
Plush, Samuel, 25 
 Q 
Quayle, Dick, 13, 16, 55 
 R 
Raymond, Taylor 
Reece, Ronnie, 59 
Reid, Shawn 
Reinick, Clayton, 23, 25, 32, 46 
Richards, Diana 
Riley, Rosanne, 55 
Ritter, Kamron, 74, 75 
Robins, Ashley 
Rodriguez, Kara 
Rose, Joshuah 
Rose, Josie 
Rose, Isac, 79 
Rose, Klayton 
Rose, Zak, 57 
Ross, Shira, 15 
Rupe, Tyler, 24, 25, 33, 43 
Russell, Mindy 
 S 
Sanderson, Layne 
Sanderson, Skye 
Scadden, David 
Scadden, Trevor, 15 
Schieffer, Kevin 
Schmidt, Sheila, 55 
Schmuck, Charlie, 74, 75 
Schmuck, Jordyn 
Schooner, Darby 
Schucker, Jenny 
Schweigert, Pam, 55 
Sennett, Amy, 55, 74 



  

Shearer, Rowdy, 79 
Shearer, Wylie, 78 
Shime, Naya 
Smith, Aaron, 74, 75 
Smith, Anna, 5, 9, 12, 17, 33 
Smith, Deb, 55 
Smith, Juia 
Smith, Kirsten, 29 
Smith, Mackayla, 59 
Smith, Mariah, 58, 59 
Smith, Regina 
Smith, Will, 78 
Snyder, Alexis 
Snyder, Blake, 79 
Snyder, Dakotah, 26, 28, 29, 43 
Sooktis, Rowdy, 57 
Sorenson, Broox 
Sorenson, Dixon 
Sorenson, Jancy, 57 
Sorenson, Jaxon, 25 
Sorenson, Rix, 79 
Sperry, Brendan 
Sperry, Dakota, 32 
Sperry, Morgan 
Sperry, Westley, 78 
Spray, Hailey, 74, 75 
St. Clair, Tania, 79 
Stagner, Aspen, 19, 27, 29, 36, 41 
Stagner, Stockman, 75 
Stansfield, Carson 
Stevens, Mary 
Stoffel, Chellie 
Stover, Tanner, 25, 28, 32 
Strahle, Katelynn 
Strahle, Makayla 
Strahle, Taylor, 78 
Stringham, Lavesta, 58, 59 
Supino, Dustin, 75 
Supino, CJ, 26, 28, 29 
Supino, Tanner, 78 
Sweeney, Travis 
 T 
Tatro, Brody 
Taylor, Tyler, 5, 9, 33 

Terry, Briahna 
Terry, Schylar 
Thoman, John, 59 
Thoman, Keara 
Thoman, Marty, 5, 9, 10, 13, 17, 19, 31, 39, 42, 
43 
Thoman, Tory, 25, 45 
Tibbs, Aneesa, 58, 59 
Tibbs, Dakoda 
Tibbs, Shadd 
Tidzump, Allison, 79 
Tidzump, Braxton 
Tidzump, Dwyght 
Tidzump, Joe, 5, 9, 11, 12, 18, 46 
Tidzump, Luke, 26, 28, 29 
Tidzump, Taylor 
Trosper, Allison 
Trosper, Buddy 
Trosper, Dwyght, 78 
Trosper, Joaquin, 29 
Trussell, Dillan 
 V 
Van Vleet, Christine, 28 
Vensor, Dylan 
Vogel, Josee, 16, 19, 25, 45 
Vogel, Kage 
Vogel, Kit, 56, 57 
Votruba, Elley, 4, 9, 13, 36, 40 
 W 
Wagner, Tanna 
Wagon, Kali, 37 
Wagon, Roger, 14, 17, 46, 47 
Walker, Hunter, 78 
Walker, Justin, 17, 45 
Wall, Ceatriss, 55 
Wann, Nancy 
Ward, Veronica 
Warren, Heaven 
Warren, Marc, 24, 25 
Warren, Shelley, 57 
Weier, Justin, 4, 9, 11, 12, 13 
Weliever, Diana, 55 
Weliever, Ryan, 14, 16, 31, 46 
Wheeler, Ashley 

White, Aidan, 79 
White, Sean 
White Wolf-Gion, Jodeci, 57 
Whitehurst, Ryan, 28, 29 
Whitehurst, Savana 
Whitlock, Chesnie, 29, 30, 31 
Williams, Danette 
Williams, Gage, 75 
Williams, Pierce 
Williams, Samantha, 79 
Willow, Charlie 
Willow, Douglas  
Willow, LeGrand, 59 
Willow, Yvonne 
Wilson, Bailey, 57 
Wilson, Jean 
Woods, Dustin, 57 
Woods, Lillian 
Woolery, Nancy, 55 
Woolner, Anneka 
 Y 
Yates, David, 75 
Yellowplume, Michaun, 25, 44 
Yellowplume, Tristan, 4, 9, 11, 39, 45 
Yoder, Anne, 78 



In Loving Memory of  Makayla Strahle 



Wind River FFA 
Custom Metal Art 
We can customize anything  

made to order  

Contact Matt Frazier 
Phone: (307) 856-6327 (ext) 125 

Located in Wind River High School 
1994 Cougar Drive 

Pavillion, WY, 82501 

• Coat Hangers 
• Patio Sets 

• Benches 
• Bar Stools 

• Fire Pits 
• Kitchen Sets 

• Welcome Signs 
• Bathroom Sets 





Bugs N’ Bones 

1994 Cougar Drive 
Pavillion, Wyoming  82523 
Phone: 307-856-7970 

Skull Prices: 
Raccoons & Smaller….....................$20 
Bears & Mountain Lions………….$35 
Antelope & Deer……….……………$40 
Elk & Moose…………………………..$50 
Big Horn Sheep……………………...$55 
Long Horned Steers..……..............$60 
Buffalo…………………………………$75 

From cleaning coyotes to bears, 
alligators to elk, Bugs N’ Bones 

will clean almost any type of 
skull you want, but we prefer 
fresh! Along with the beetles 
and students cleaning your 

skulls, we whiten all skulls 
individually. 



The Roost: Proud Sup-
porter of Wind River 

Schools 
 

Open Wednesday-
Saturday 

(307) 857-6019 
105 S Main St, Pavillion,  



“What I wanted most for my daughter was that she be able to 
soar confidently in her own sky, whatever that may be.”   

—Helen Claes 

Dale, 
 

You are our  
Sunshine!! 

 
 

Love,  
 

Mom and Dad 

Randi, 
 

I am  honored to 
say you  are my 

daughter. 
 

Love you Bugs! 
 

Mom 

Wind River wishes you well in all 
your future endeavors. Great work 

on a job well done! 

Congratulations 
Randi, Dale, and 

the Class of 
2012 



Congratulations Graduating Class of  2012 


	Finished Yearbook set 4 (pg 76-90).pdf
	From cleaning coyotes to bears, alligators to elk, Bugs N’ Bones will clean almost any type of skull you want, but we prefer fresh! Along with the beetles and students cleaning your skulls, we whiten all skulls individually.



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




